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regon Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

725SummerStreet NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

Kate Brown, Governor

SENTVIA ELECTRONICALLY
April 28, 2021

SUNNYVALLEY SANDAND GRAVEL INC.
ANDREAS BLECH
1867 WILLIAMS HWY SUITE 260
GRANTS PASS, 0R97527

Reference: File R-87931

Dear Applicant:

On April 28, 2021, the Water ResourcesDepartment received a letter from your agent, Elizabeth
E. Howard, requesting an additional 180-day administrative hold on processing the above­
referenced application in order to have sufficient time to continue efforts of gathering data to
evaluate whether groundwater is likely to infiltrate into Reservoir 3.

The Department has determined that a longer administrative hold i's reasonable and necessary
and has approved your request The Department will not take any action on this application until
October 28, 2021, unless you request we proceed sooner.

ff you need to request additional time, your request will need to showjustification for why
additional time is reasonable and necessary, that substantial progress is being made towards
being ready to proceed with application processing, and a specific time line which identifies
when you anticipate being ready to continue withthe application process.

If you have any questions, please contact your caseworker, Kim French, at
kim.r.french@oregon.gov.

Sincerely,

Alyssa Mucken Digitally signed byANyssaMucken
DJte: 2021.05.0513:12:20-0700

AlyssaMucken
Water Rights Section Manager

cc: File
WM#l4
Elizabeth E. Howard - ehoard@schyvabe.com
ODFW- Danette Faucera-Danette_L_Faucera@oregon_state_or.us
WRD -Corey Courchane
WRD- Lisa Jaramillo



Oregon
Kate Brown, Govemor

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

725 SummerStreet NE, SuiteA
Salem, OR 97301-1271

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

November 1, 2019

SUNNY VALLEY SAND AND GRAVEL INC.
ANDREAS BLECH
1867 WILLIAMS HWY SUITE 260
GRANTS PASS, OR 97527

Reference: File R-87931

Dear Applicant:

On November 1, 2019, the Water Resources Department received a letter from your agent,
Elizabeth E. Howard, requesting an additional 180-day administrative hold on processing the
above-referenced application in order to have sufficient time to continue its efforts to gather data
to evaluate whether groundwater is likelyto infiltrate into Reservoir 3.

The Department has determined that a longer administrative hold is reasonable and n:eeessary anfit
has approved your request. The Department will not take any action on this application until
May 6, 2020, unless you request we proceed sooner.

If you need to request additional time, your request will need to show justification for why
additional time is reasonable and necessary, that substantial progress is being made towards being
ready to proceed with application processing, and a specific time line which identifies when you
anticipate being ready to continue with the application process.

Ifyou have any questions, please contact me at KimFrench atKim.R.French@oregon.goy or 503­
986-0816.

Sincerely,

Kim French
Water RightApplication Specialist

cc: File
WM #14
Elizabeth E. Howard - ehoward@schwabe.com email sent 11/1/19



Schwabe
WILLIAMSON & WYATT®

November 1, 2019

VIA E-MAIL (KIM.R.FRENCH@OREGON.GOV)

Kim R. French
Oregon Water ResourcesDepartment
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

RE: Sunny Valley Sand & Gravel Application R 87931
Request for Continuation of Administrative Hold
Our File No.: 123805-182220

Elizabeth E. Howard
Admitted in Oregon, Washington and
North Dakota
T: 503-796-2093
C: 503-312-8765
ehoward@schwabe.com

Dear Kim:

I am writing on behalf of Sunny Valley Sand & Gravel ("SunnyValley") to r,equest a further l 80
day administrative hold on Application R 87931. The current administrative hold expires
November 6, 2019.

Sunny Valley is requesting an additional 180 day administrative hold in order to have sufficient
time to continue its efforts to gather data to evaluate whether groundwater is likely to infiltrate
into Reservoir 3. That information is necessary for Sunny Valley and OWRD to determine how
to proceed with application R 87931, and the type of seal that may be requiredfor the reservoir,
if any. This request isjustified for the reasons that follow.

OWRD issued permits to Sunny Valley for Reservoir 2 (R-15228) and Reservoir 4 (R-15230) on
September 14, 2017. The permits were subject to reconsiderationrequests and were re-issued
with modifications on March 22, 2018. Sunny Valley has worked on the permitted reservoirs
and appurtenances, and pursuant to the modified permits, has also evaluated how to comply with
the requirement to line the reservoirs. After discussion with OWRD and making its own
evaluation, Sunny Valley is planning to line the reservoirs with clay derived from sand and
gravel deposits on the property.

In order to extract the clay, Sunny Valley must have a water right for mining uses. It is in the
process of obtaining approval of a transfer application for a change in type of use and point of
diversion for its established irrigation water rightCertificate 3943. T-12837 was proposed for
denial, but may be approved upqn a consent to injury and resolution of a protest by Water Watch
of Oregon.

Sunny Valley has been working closely with Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife to develop
a mitigationproposal that is acceptable to ODFW such that SunnyValleymayobtaina consent
to injury for the point of diversion transfer applicati0n an<:l continue in the effl>Jts needed to Line

PacwestCenter I 1211 SW 5th Avenue I Suite 1900 I Portkind,OR I 97204 [ M 503-222-9981 ] F 503-796-2900 I schwilbe.con,



Kim R. French
November 1, 2019
Page 2

the existing reservoirs and evaluate whether that approach will be sufficient to address the
likelihood of groundwater infiltrating Reservoir 3. This process is still underway as it has
required an extended effort by ODFW and responses from Sunny Valley ensuring the mitigation
proposed will meet the required thresholds for a consent to injury.

Once the consent to injury is assessed by OWRD, Sunny Valley understands that there will still
be some time to resolve Water Watch's protest on the transfer.

In addition, to divert water from the new point of diversion proposed by the transfer, Sunny
Valley is required to obtain a removal/fill permit from the Department of State Lands and Army
Corps of Engineers. Sunny Valley has previously submitted the necessary application to obtain
that permit and is working closely with DSL and the Corps toward that end. While the DSL
process is moving forward, Sunny Valley has experienced a significant delay with the Corps
permit process. Just recently, a new project manager was assigned to the permit application as a
result.

These efforts are taking significant time and financial resources and must be completed before
Sunny Valley is able to complete the liners for Reservoirs 2 and 4 so as to obtain information
related groundwater infiltration related to Reservoir 3 and confirm how it will proceed related to
this matter.

In sum, Sunny Valley is continuing its efforts to obtain the necessary approvals on related
permits and the transfer so that it can complete Reservoirs 2 and 4 and thereby obtain the
necessary information concerning groundwater infiltration for Reservoir 3. At that time Sunny
Valley also anticipates it will have financial resources and capacity to put toward Reservoir 3.

Thank you for your assistance on this matter and your consideration of this request. Please let
me know if you have any questions or need additional information to process it.

EEH/cw

cc: Andreas Blech

PDX123$05\182220\EEH26458551.I

schwabe.com



regon Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

725 Summer Street NE,Suite A
Salem,OR97301-1271

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

Kate Brown, Governor

May 13, 2019

SUNNY VALLEY SAND AND GRAVEL INC.
ANDREAS BLECH
1867 WILLIAMS HWY SUITE 260
GRANTS PASS, OR 97527

Reference: File R-87931

Dear Applicant:

On May 6, 2019, theWater Resources Department received a letter from your agent, Elizabeth E.
Howard, requesting an additional I SO-day administrative hold on processing the above-referenced
application in order to have sufficient time to continue its efforts Lo gather data to evaluate whether
groundwater is likely to infiltrate into Reserv0ir 3.

The Department has determined that a longer administrative hold is reasonable and necessary and
has approved your request. The Department will not take any action on this application until
November 6, 2019, unless you request we proceed sooner.

If you need to request additional time, your request will need to show justification for why
additional time is reasonable and neeessary, that substantial progress i's 0eing made towards being
ready to proceed with application processing, and a specific time line which identifies when you
anticipate being ready to continue with the application process.

If you have any questions, please contact Kim French at Kim.R_French@oregon.gov or 503-986­
0816.

Sincerely,

l<,=lo
Alyssa Mucken
WaterRights Section Manager

cc:

th E. Howard
Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, nter St. NE, STE 400, Salem OR 97301



Schwabe
WILLIAMSON & WYATT

May 6, 2019

VIA E-MAIL (SCOTI.A.GREW@OREGO .GOV)

Scott Grew
Water Rights Application Caseworker
Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 9730 I

RE: Sunny Valley Sand & Gravel Application R 87931
Request for Continuation of Administrative Hold
Our File No.: 123805-182220

Elizabeth E. Howard
Admitted in Oregon, Washington and
North Dakota
T: 503-796-2093
C: 503-312-8765
ehoward@schwabe.com

Dear Scott:

I am writing on behalfof Sunny Valley Sand & Gravel ("Sunny Valley") to request a further 180
day administrative hold on Application R 87931. The current administrative hold expires May
13,2019.

Sunny Valley is requesting an additional 180 day administrative hold in order to have sufficient
time to continue its efforts to gather data to evaluate whether groundwater is likely to i.niiltrate
into Reservoir 3. That information is necessary for Sunny Valley and OWRD to determine bow
to proceed with application R 87931, and the type of seal that may be required for tire reservoir,
if any. This request isjustified for the reasons that follow.

OWRD issued permits lo Sunny Valley for Reservoir 2 (R-15228) and Reservoir 4 (R-15230) on
September 14, 2017. The permits were subject to reconsideration requests and were re·-issl:led
with modifications on March 22, 2018. Sunny W-al!'ey has worked on the permitted reservoirs
and appurtenances, and pursuant to the modified permits, has also evaluated how to complywith
the requirement to line the reservoirs. After discussion withOWRD and malcing its own
evaluation, Sunny ValJey is planning to line the reservoirs with e'lay deriv<fd frnm s_an0 and
gravel deposits on the property.

In order to extract the clay, Sunny Valley must have a water right for mining uses. It is in the
process of obtaining approval of a transfer application for a change in type of use and pointof
diversion for its established irrigation water, right Certificate 3943. T-12837 was proposed for
denial, but may be approved upon a consent to injury and resolution ofa protest by Water Watch
ofOregon. Sunny Valley has beenworking closely with OregonDepartment ofFishand
Wildlife to develop a mitigation proposal that is acceptable to ODFW such that Sunny Valley
may obtain a consentto injury for the point ofdiversiontransfer application and continue inthe
efforts needed to line the existing reservoirs and evaluate whether that approach will be sufficient

Pacwest Center I 1211 SW5thAvenue I Suite 1900 I Portland, OR I 97204 I M 503·222·99B1 I F 503-796-2900 I schwabc.com



Scott Grew
May 6, 2019
Page2

to address the likelihood of groundwater infiltrating Reservoir 3. Sunny Valley understands that
there are multiple protests ahead of Water Watch's protest and that it may take more than a year
before its protest is up for a hearing and resolution, should it be unable to resolve Water Watch's
concerns through settlement.

In addition, to divert water from the new point of diversion proposed by the transfer, Sunny
Valley is required to obtain a removal/fill permit from the Department of State Lands and Army
Corps of Engineers. Sunny Valley has, in the last 180 days, submitted the necessary application
to obtain that permit and is working closely with DSL and the Corps toward that end. Each
agency has made requests related to mitigation and for more information, which Sunny Valley
has addressed through additional submittals.

These efforts are taking significant time and financial resources and must be completed before
Sunny Valley is able to complete the liners for Reservoirs 2 and 4 so as to obtain information
related groundwater infiltration related to Reservoir 3.

Sunny Valley is continuing its efforts to obtain the necessary approvals so that it can complete
Reservoirs 2 and 4 and to thereby obtain the necessary information concerning groundwater
infiltration for Reservoir 3. At that time Sunny Valley also anticipates it will have financial
resources and capacity to put toward Reservoir 3.

Thank you for your assistance on this matter and your consideration of this request. Please let
me know if you have any questions or need additional information to process it.

EEH

cc: Andreas Blech
Shonee Langford

PDX\123805\182220\EEI 1\25343020. I

schwabe.com



Oregon
Kate Brown, Govemor

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

725 SummerStreet NE, SuiteA
Salem, OR 97301-1271

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

November 26, 2018

SUNNY VALLEY SAND AND GRAVEL INC.
ANDREAS BLECH
1867 WILLIAMS HWY SUITE 260
GRANTS PASS, OR 97527

Reference: File R-87931

Dear Applicant:

On November 14, 2018, the Water Resources Department received a letter from your agent,
Elizabeth E. Howard, requesting an additional 180-day administrative hold on processing the
above-referenced applicati0n in order to ha,ve sufficieflt time to continue its efforts to gather data to
evaluate whether groundwater is likely to infiltrate into Reservoir 3.

The Department has determined that a longer administrative hold is reasonable and necessary and
has approved your request. The Department will not take any action on this application until May
13, 2019, unless you request we proceed sooner.

If you need to request additional time, yow- request wiU need to show justification for why
additional time is reasonable and necessary, that substantial progress is beingmade towards being
ready to proceed with application processing, and a specific time line whieh identifies when you
anticipate being ready to continue with the application process.

If you have any questions, please contact Scott Grew at scott.a.grew@oreon.gov or
503-986-0899.

Sincerely,

Dwig renc
Water Right Services Division Administrator

cc: File
WM#14
Elizabeth E. Howard

Schwabe, Williamson &Wyatt, 530 Center St. NE, STE 400, SalemOR97301



·Schwabe
WILLIAMSON &WYATT®

November 14, 2018

VIA E-MAIL (SCOTT.A.GREW@OREGON.GOV)

Scott Grew
Water Rights Application Caseworker
Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

RE: Sunny Valley Sand & Gravel Application R 87931
Request for Continuation ofAdministrative Hold
Our File No.: 123805-182220

Dear Scott:

Elizabeth E. Howard
Admitted in Oregon, Washington and
North Dakota
T: 503-796-2093
C: 503-312-8765
ehoward@schwabe.com

RECEIVED
NOV 1 4 2018

OWRD

I am writing on behalf of Sunny Valley Sand & Gravel ("Sunny Valley") to request a further 180
day administrative hold on Application R 87931. The current administr_ative hold expires
November 28, 2018.

Sunny Valley is requesting an aclditi0naJ 1$0 day administrative hold in order to hmve suffiGient
time to continue its efforts lo gather data to evaluate whether groundwater is likely lo infiltrate
into Reservoir 3. Thal information is necessary for Sunny Valley and OWRD to determine how
to proceed with application R 87931, and the type of seal that may be required for the reservoir,
if any. This request is justified for the reasons that follow.

OWRD issued permits to Sunny Valley for Reservoir 2 (R-15228) and Reservoir 4 (R-15230) on
September 14, 2017. The permits were subject to reconsideration requests and were re-issued
with modifications onMarch 22, 2018. Sunny Valley has worked on the permitted reservoirs
and appurtenances, and pursuant to the modified permits, has also evaluatecl how to comply with
the requirement to line the reservoirs. After discussion with OWRD and making its own
evaluation, Sunny Valley is planning to line the reservoirs with clay derived from sand and
gravel deposits on the property.

In order to extract the clay, Sunny Valley must have a water right for mining uses. It is in the
process ofobtaining approval of a transferapplication for a change intypeof use and pointof
diversion f..or its established irrigation water right Certificate 3943. T-12837 was proposed for
denial, but may be approved upon a consentto injury and resolution of aprotest by Water Watch
ofOregon. Sunny Valley is inthe processofobtaining the consentto injury, and working
closely with Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife toward that end. Sunny Valley
understands that there are multiple protests ahead qfWater Watch's protest and that it may rake
more than a year before its protest is up for a hearing and resolution.

.

Pacwest Center I 1211 SW 5th Avenue I Suite 1900 [ Portland, OR I 97204 I M . 503-222-9981 I F 503-796-2900 I schwabe.com I



Scott Grew
November 14, 2018
Page 2

In addition, to divert water from the new point of diversion proposed by the transfer, Sunny
Valley will be required to obtain a removal/fill permit from the Department of Stale Lands and
Army Corps of Engineers. Sunny Valley is in the process of completing the necessary
application to obtain char permit.

These efforts are taking significant time and financial resources and must be completed before
Sunny Valley is able to complete the liners for Reservoirs 2 and 4 so as to obtain information
related groundwater infiltration related LO Reservoir 3.

Sunny Valley is continuing its efforts to obtain the necessary approvals so that it can complete
Reservoirs 2 and 4 and to thereby obtain the necessary information concerning groundwater
infiltration for Reservoir 3. At that time Sunny Valley also anticipates it will have financial
resources and capacity to put toward Reservoir 3.

Thank you for your assistance on this matter and your consideration of this request. Please let
me know if you have any questions or need additional information to process it.

EEH

cc: Andreas Blech
Shonee Langford

PDX\1238051182220\EEH\2427 1338.1

RECEIVED
NOV 1 4 2018

OWRD

schwabe.com

a



GREVJ...Scott A* WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:
Attachments:

Mr. Grew,

Weckel, Chris <CWeckel@SCHWABE.com>
Wednesday, November 14, 2018 2:11 PM
GREW ScottA ' WRD
Howard, Elizabeth E.
R 87931 - Request for administrative hold
LT Scott Grew re 180 further hold 11142018.PDF

Please find attached Elizabeth Howard's letter requesting an administrative hold. Please let us know you received
this. Thank you.

Chris

Schwabe Williamson & Wyatt

Chris Weckel
Legal Secretary/Assistant to Elizabeth E. Howard, Noah Jarrett, Bill Ohle, BrienFlanagan al'ilcl Jay Waldron
Direct: 503-796-3770
cweckel@schwabe.com

LEARN HOW OUR CLIENTS ARE
INNOVATING IN THEIR INDUSTRIES:
www.schwabe.com/fueling-change

NOTICE: This email may contain material that is confidential, privileged and/or attorney
work product for the sole use of the intended recipient. Any review, reliance or
distribution by others or forwarding without express permission is strictly prohibited.
If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and delete all copies.

l



June 5, 2018

regon Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

725 SummerStreet NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

SUNNY VALLEY SAND AND GRAVEL INC.
ANDREAS BLECH
1867 WILLlAMS HWY SUITE 260
GRANTS PASS, OR 97527

Reference: File R-87931

Dear Applicant:

On June I. 2018. the Water Resources Department received a letter from your agent. Elizabeth E.
Howard. requesting an additional 180-day administrative hold on processing the above-referenced
application because Sunny Valley will need some additional data specific to Reservoir 3 that
ongoing work on permitted Reservoirs 2 and 4 will provide.

The Department has determined that a longer administrative hold is reasonable and necessary and
has approved your request. The Department will not take any action on this application until
November 28, 2018. unless you request we proceed sooner.

If you need to request additional time. your request will need to show justification for why
additional time is reasonable and necessary. that substantial progress is being made towards being
ready to proceed with application processing. and a specific tirflc line which identifies when you
anticipate being ready to continue with the application process.

If you have any questions. please contact Scott Grew at sc0lt.a.grewlw.oregon.g0v or
503-986-0899.

Sincerely,

Dwigh
Water Right Services Division Administrator

cc: File
WM #14
Elizabeth E. Howard

Schwabe. Williamson & Wyatt, 530 Center St. NE. STE 400. Salem OR 97301



GREW Scott AWRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:
Attachments:

Mr. Grew,

Weckel, Chris <CWeckel@SCHWABE.com>
Friday, June 01, 2018 10:19 AM
GREW ScottA' WRD
Howard, Elizabeth E.
Sunny Valley - R87931
LT Scott Grew about administrative hold - 612018.PDF

Please find enclosed Elizabeth Howard's letter requesting a further 180 day administrative hold. Please acknowledge
receipt of this email and letter. Thank you. ·

Chris

Schwabe Williamson & Wyatt

Chris Weckel
Legal Secretary/Assistant to Elizabeth E. Howard, Noah Jarrett and Bill Ohle
Direct: 503-796-3770
cweckel@schwabe.c::om

LEARN HOW OUR CLIENTS ARE
INNOVATING IN THEIR INDUSTRIES:
www.schwabe.wm/fueling-change

L l

NOTICE: This email may contain material that is confidential, privileged and/or attorney
work product for the sole use of the intended recipient. Any review, reliance or
distribution by others or forwarding without express permission is strictly prohibited.
If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and delete all copies.

1



Schwabe
WILLIAMSON &WYATT

June 1, 2018

VIA E-MAIL (SCOTT.A.GREW@OREGON.GOV)

Scott Grew
Water Rights Application Caseworker
Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 9730 I

RE: Sunny Valley Sand & Gravel Application R 87931
Request for Continuation of Administrative Hold
Our File No.: 123805-182220

Dear Scott:

Elizabeth E. Howard
Admitted in Oregon, Washington and
North Dakota
T: 503-796-2093
C: 503-312-8765
ehoward@schwabe.com

I am writing on behalf of Sunny Valley Sand & Gravel ("Sunny Valley") to request a further 180
day administrative hold on Application R 87931. The current administrative hold expires June 7,
2018. Sunny Valley is requesting an additional 180 day administrative hold inorder to have
sufficient time lo continue its efforts to gather data 10 evaluate whether groundwater is likely to
infiltrate into Reservoir 3. That information is necessary for Sunny Valley and OWRD to
determine how to proceed with application R 87931, and the type of seal that may be required for
the reservoir, if any. This request isjustified for the reasons that follow.

As you are aware, OWRD issued permits to Sunny Valley for Reservoir 2 (R-15228) and
Reservoir 4 (R-15230) on September! 4, 2017. The permits were subject to reconsideration
requests and were re-issued with modifications on March 22, 2018. Sunny Valley has been
working intentionally and effectively on building the permitted reservoirs and appurtenances,
und is now, pursuant to the modified permits, also evaluating how to comply with the
requirement to line the reservoirs. These efforts arc taking significant time and financial
resources that wouJd otherwise be available for gathering additional information related
groundwater infiltration related to Reservoir 3. In addition, Sunny Valley expects construction
of Reservoirs 2 and 4, and completion of their liners to provide useful information in relation lo
the groundwater infiltration issues for Reservoir 3.

Sunny Valley intends to continue its efforts to gather information related to groundwater
infiltration and Reservoir 3 as it completes the other reservoir projects, at which time it will also
have additional financial resources and capacity to put toward Reservoir 3. Sunny Valley has
made good progress on the development ofReservoirs 2 and 4, but they are not quite yet
complete and with the additional need to complete liners, work is taking considerably longer
than anticipated. Nonetheless, Sunny Valley continues to act with diligence toward completing
these reservoirs, as finances and other unanticipated contingencies allow it to do so.

Pacwost Center ] 1211 SW5thAvenue I Suite 1900 I Portland, OR ] 97204 [ M 503-222-9981 ] F 503-796-2900 ] schabe.com



Scott Grew
June 1, 2018
Page 2

Thank you for your assistance on this matter and your consideration of this request. Please let
me know if you have any questions or need additional information to process it.

Sincerely,

.7. I .•­• ­
Elizabeth E. Howard

EEH

cc: Andreas Blech
Martha Pagel
Shonee Langford

PDX\123805\182220\EEH\23 l S 1458. l

schwabe.com



regon Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

Kate Brown, Governor

December 7, 2017

Sunny Valley Sand and Gravel Inc.
Andreas Blecb
1867 Williams HWY Suite 260
Grants Pass, OR 97527

Reference: File R-87931

Dear Applicant:

On December 7, 2017, the Water Resources Department received a letter from your agent,
Elizabeth E. Howard, requesting an additional 180-day administrative hold on processing the
above-referenced application to allow you additional time to continue your efforts to gather data to
evaluate whether groundwater is unlikely to infiltrate into Reservoir 3.

The Department has determined that a longer administrative hold is reasonable and necessary and
has approved your request. The Department will not take any action on this application until June
7, 2018, unless you request we proceed sooner.

If you need to request additional time, your request will need to show justification for why
additional time is reasonable and necessary, that substantial progress is being made towards being
ready to proceed with application processing, and a specific time line which identifies when you
anticipate being ready to continue with the application process.

If you have any questions, please contact Scott Grew at scott.a.grew@oregon.gov or
503-986-0899.

Sincerely,

cc: File
WM#14
Elizabeth E. Howard viae-mail ehoward@schwabe.com



Schwabe
WILLIAMSON & WYATT

December 7, 2017 Elizabeth E. Howard
Admitted in Oregon, Washington and
North Dakota
T: 503-796-2093
C: 503-312-8765
ehoward@schwabe.com

VIA E-MAIL (SCOTT.A.GREW@OREGON.GOV)

Scott Grew
Water Rights Application Caseworker
OregonWater Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

RE: SunnyValley Sand & Gravel Application R 87931
Request for Administrative Hold
Our File No.: 123805-182220

0-r­t:.- 7 2017

OWRD

RECEIVED

Dear Mr. Grew:

I am writing on behalf of Sunny Valley Sand & Gravel ("Sunny Valley") to request a
further 180 day administrative hold on Application R 87931. The current administrative hold
expires December 9, 2017. Sunny Valley is requesting an additional 180 day administrative hold
in order to continue its efforts to gather data to evaluate whether groundwater is unlikely to
infiltrate into Reservoir 3. That information is necessary for Sunny Valley and OWRD to
determine how to proceed with application R 87931. This request isjustified for the reasons that
follow.

As you are aware, OWRD issued permits to Sunny Valley fqr Reservoir 2 (R-15228) and
Reservoir 4 (R-15230) on September 114, 2017. Since that time, Sunny Valley has been working
intentionally and effectively on building the permitted reservoirs and appurtenances. Sunny
Valley recently was also required to respond to a petition for reconsideration on the tw0 reserv,,oir
permits. These efforts have taken significant time and financial resources that would otherwise
be available for gathering additional information related groundwater infiltration related to
Reservoir 3. In addition, Sunny Valley expects construction ofReservoirs 2 and 4 to provide
useful information in relation to the grQun.dwater infiltration issues forReservoir 3.

Sunny Valley intends to continue its efforts to gather informationrelated to groundwater
infiltration and Rese , ·, . · · • , letes the otherreservoir groje•ets, at 'hich time it will also
have additional financ d capacity to put toward.. :. 1y Valley has
made good progress er :rvoirs2 and itey
complete and willi th orkhas sl villc to
act with diligence tow :rvoirs, asw wit

530 Center Street. NE I Suite 730 I Salem, OR I 97301 I M 503-5'10·4262 I F 503-7!J6·2900 I sch'll .ibc.com I



Scott Grew
December 7, 2017
Page2

Sunny Valley is also awaiting OWRD's confirmation that the permits issued for
Reservoirs 2 and 4 were appropriately issued and are supported by the groundwater data
provided to OWRD during the application process. This infonnation will allow it to make
appropriate decisions about how it should proceed with regard to collecting information related
to Reservoir 3.

Thank you for your assistance on this matter and your consideration of this request.
Please let me know ifyou have any questions or need additional information to process it.

EEH

cc: Andreas Blech
Ms. Martha Pagel

PDX\l 238051182220\EEH\21953385. I

7 207

OWRD
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regon Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

Kate Brown. Govemor

June 15, 2017

SUNNY VALLEY SAND AND GRAVEL INC.
ANDREAS BLECH
1867 WILLIAMS HWY SUITE 260
GRANTS PASS, OR 97527

Reference: File R-87931

Dear Applicant:

On June 12, 2017, the Water Resources Department received a letter from yow- agent, Elizabeth E.
Howard, requesting an additional 180-c:iay administrative hold on processing the above-referenced
application to allow you time to gather data to evaluate whether groundwater is unlikely to
infiltrate into Reservoir 3.

The Department has determined that a longer administrative hold is reasonable and necessary and
has approved your request. The Department will not take any action on this application unlit
December 9, 2017, unless you submit the stored water contract or request we proceed sooner.

1f you need to request additional time, your request will need to show justification for why
additional time is reasonable and necessary, that substantial progress is being made towards being
ready to proceed with application processing, and a specific time line which identifies whenyou
anticipate being ready to continue with the application process.

If you have any questions, please contact Scott Grew at s00tt.a.gnew@0rre,g0n.g0v: or
503-986-0899.

Sincerely,z a.
E. Timothy Wallin
Water Rights Program Manager

cc: f '"4Jil
WM#14
Elizabeth E. Howard

Schwabe, Williamson &: Wyatt, 530 Center St.NE,STE 400, Salem OR 97301



Schwabe
WILLIAMSON & WYATT

June 12, 2017

VIA E-MAIL (SCOTT.A.GRE@OREGON.GO)

Scott Grew
Water Rights Application Caseworker
OregonWater Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

RE: SunnyValley Sand & Gravel Application R 87931
Update andRequest for Administrative Hold
Our File No. 123805-182220

Elizabeth E. Howard
Admitted in Oregon, Washington and
North Dakota
T: 503-796-2093
ehoward@schwabe.com

'

Dear Mr. Grew:

I amwriting in follow up to my Friday, June 9, 2017 email regarding the above-referenced
application. Sunny Valley Sand & Gravel ("SunnyValley") is requesting an administrative hold
on ApplicationR 87931. This request is to provide Sunny Valleywith time needed to gather
data to evaluate whether groundwater is unlikely to infiltrate into Reservoir 3. When we
requested that the hold be lifted in April 2017, we believed that the groundwater data for
Reservoirs 2 and 4 would provide that information, but on further evaluation, itappears that
Sunny Valley will need some additional data specific to Reservoir 3. It will take some time and
effort to gather the necessary information. It is for this reasonthat we are se,eking an
administrative hold.

Thank you for your assistance onthis matter, and please let me knowif youhave questions or
need any additional information to process this request.

Very truly yours,

SC ·

li: eth E. Howard

EEH/cw
cc: Client

PDXL23805\1 82220\EEH20954863.1

Pacwest Center I 1211 SW 5th Avenue 1 Suite 1900 I Porllaml, OR I 97204 I M 503-222-9981 I F 503-796-2900 I schwabe.com I



SECTIONS 7 & 8, T34S, RSW, W.M.
JOSEPHINE COUNTY

6 5
7 8

5 4
8 9

NOTE:
RESERVOIRS WILL BE LOCATED OFF CHANNEL.

RES. 1 3020'±SIRES. 3 4200'

I

Es. 4-506o._]
POD-+COOl

7---18

T 1300

EXPLANATION
e POINT OF DIVERSION (POD)

■ DAM OR CENTER OF RESERVOIR

~ PROPOSED RESERVOIR AND NUMBER

SECTION LINE

AUGUST 7,2013

THIS MAP IS NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE
LEGALDIMENSIONS OR LOCATIONS OF
PROPERTY OWNERSHIP LINES

Sunny Valley Sand and Gravel Inc.
Reservoir Application Map
Westlake Consultants, Inc.1320

'
660

RECEIVED
SEP 12 2013

SCALE

WATER RESOURCES DEPTfALEM, OREGON

1INCH- 1320FEET

660 0----

PROPOSED PIPELINE AND SIZE

PROPERTY LINE

CREEK OR INTERMITTENT STREAM

PAVED ROAD

UNPAVED ROAD

..•

SKeeKUM
WATER ASSOCIATES INC

P.O. BOX 80174
PORTLAND, OR 97280
(503) 319-8926

-------



Water Right Section - Application Comment Evaluation Form

Date: June 8, 2017

Applications: R-87930, R-87931, R-87932

Caseworker: Scott Grew

Name of Commentor: As many as 100 people signed in general opposition or
commented.

Description: Multiple - see attachment

Evaluation of Comments: The Department evaluates Alternate Reservoir Applications for
three criteria per ORS 537.409.

a. water availability

b. potential detrimental impact to existing fishery resources

c. potential injury to existing water rights

Finding for FO: The Department considered comments received, however its
findings remain unchanged.



G__ft□ zero '>"< W ft

FILE# : R-8·i193 l
WMDIST: 14
REGION: SWB;
WID #: 15-31531009
PUBLIC NOTICE: 9/24/201-3

es._l6Wothwlhplewpe
Volume: Co=-----.;s"'--.-'=A{:~ Oam height-:

Lr-and use ,<allowed euhigirt □ not appro~vea □ berng,putsued county notified needed NA:

·/_SWW □ Out GJ 1n (may not be allowed) Cf!\Aoove* ~~~ ~~ vJ
*Make sure to acid SWW languageifrom S:\groupsX,vr\Resource Ceriter'lla~e;\Sc:enic Waterway gages-language

/ Electronic/written comments? No zYesComment eval? □ 1Sl1½X 0 Ncr ~ye·s

/App w/in a District boundary d'No El Y.es, cc-: _

/1n Umatilla &No GJ Yes - cc: Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Reservation, Nixyaawii Governance Center
46411 Timine Way, Pendleton, Oregon 9780,1

Water available: JAN - MAR
----- -------- --------- ----- --- --- ----- -••••--- ------•-••- ----- I ( .•,

Atowed season: JAN FEB MAR k M u 3pf,, 6G $e 96 Nev Dj? a(lau
Measurement Conditions: Gl Small (:S9.:2 a.f) I i...Medium (> 9.2, but< 100 af), 10 nfor. - ~ ~

*use□ staffgage if source is runoffor ifrtfs is'·.,"·"""'-JJ.1.1~----....

Other Conditions: use□ ftshmay ifODFW doesn't request screen/by-passcondition_

}l {V 33

/rsPia? bves oNo,need:
f$300 base, $25 per af; &$400 recording) OR (S350 base, $30 per af, & $450 recording)

Base ($300 or $350)

AF ($25, 0r$30per af)

Total Exam Fees

Exam Fees Paid



POD Characteristics http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/appslwr/wr_review/wr_pod_trsqq_fe...

~Oregon Water Resources Department
. wRo Point of Diversion Characteristics-

Point of Diversion Characteristics
Right: App: R 87931 *

N SUNNY VALLEY SANDAND GRAVEL INC.
ame: ANDREAS BLECH

0 Return

0 hlelp

Contact Us

TRSQQ: 34.00S-05.00W-08-NWSE
County: Josephine
Basin: Rogue

WM District: 14
WM Region: SW

Withdrawn Area:
WAB: GRAVE CR > ROGUER-ABBURGESS G (31531009)

GRAVECR>ROGUER-ABWOLFCR (71034)
Priority WAB: GRAVE CR@ 14372000 (OWRD: Good, ODFW:. High) (31531009)

GRAVE CR ab WOLF CR (OWRD: Verygood, ODFW: Highest)
(71034)

Rule 4D:
Groundwater Restricted

Area:
Scenic WaterWay: ABOVE The RogueScenicWaterway

Division 33: STATEWIDE

Water Quality Limited: \Yes

liRSQQ: 34.00S-05.00W-08-SWSW
County: Josephine
Basin: Rogue

WM !District: 14
WM Region: SW

Withdrawn Area:
.09)



App: R 87931 *

~Oregon Water Resources Department
~ Water Rights with Coincident Places of Use

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wr_review/wr_c0incident_p0u.aspx?snpjd="l76891

Main O Help

O Return Contact Us

Place of Use Conflict Report
The following rights have acreage in the same quarter-quarter as App: R 87931 *

Right Name

APP: R 87930 • ANDREAS BLECH

APP: R 87932 • ANDREAS BLECH

Decree App

R-87930

R-87932

Permit Cert Priority Status Use T-R..S-QQ

9/12/2013 NC MP 34.00S-05.00W-08-SESW g3
DLC Gov'! Lot Acres

9/12/2013 NC MP 34.00S-05.00W-08-SWSW EE

1of 1

CERT:3943 OR CHARLESW KIRK s-6597 s4128 3943 6/23/1919 NC IR 34.00s-05.00w-o8-ssw[J-]
IR 34.00S-05.00W-08-SWSW EB

25.0000

10.0000



WaterAvailability Analysis http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wars/wars_display_wa_tables/display_wa_table.as ...

Oregon Water Resources Department
Water Availability Analysis

I

4 Main

o Return

O Help

I! Contact Us

Water Availability Analysis

GRAVE CR> ROGUE R-AB BURGESS G
ROGUE BASIN

Water Availability as of 5/17/2017

Watershed ID #: 31531009 (Map)
Date: 5/17/2017

Exceedance Level: SO%
Time: 11:59 AM

Limiting Watersheds

Water Availability
Select any Watershed for Details

Complete WaterAvailabi lity Analysis

1 of 1

=--------==

Nesting Order Watershed ID# Stream Name Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Sto

Select 1 266 ROGUE R> PACIFIC OCEAN- AT MOUTH Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Ne No Yes Yes Yes Yes

Select 2 31531008 ROGUE R> PACIFIC OCEAN- AB SHASTA COSTA GR Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No No No No Yes Yes

Select 3 31531001 ROGUE R> PACIFIC OCEAN- AB MEADOW CR Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No No No No No Yes Yes

Select 4 71035 GRAVE CR> ROGUE R- AT MOUTH Yes Yes Yes Yes No No No No No No Ne Yes Yes
Select 5 71034 GRAVE CR> ROGUE R- AB WOLF CR Yes Yes Yes No No No No No No No No No Yes

Select 6 31531009 GRAVE CR> ROGUE R- AB BURGESS G Yes Yes Yes No No No No No No No No No Yes

Download Data ( Text-Formalled. Text- Tab Delimited, Excel )

5/17/1?,11:59AM I



WaterAvailability Analysis
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Detailed Reports for Watershed ID /1266
ROCUER > PAClflC OCEAN· AT MOUTH

ROGUE BASIN
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Detailed Report of Consumptive Uses and Storage
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Detailed Report of Reservations forStorage and Consumptive Uses
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Water Availability Analysis
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Detailed Report of Reservations forStorage and Consumptive Uses

No reservations were found tor this watershed
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Detailed Report of Reservations for Storage and Consumptive Uses

No resl!rv:.Uons were found for this watershed.

Detallod Report of lnstroam Flow Requirements
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Water Availability Analysis

~Oregon Water Resources Department'£.] water Availabiiy Analysis
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6 Main O Help

3 Return Contact Us

Water Availability. Analysis

GRAVE CR > ROGUE R- AB WOLF CR
ROGUE BASIN

Water Availability as of 4/28/2017

Watershed ID #: 71034~
Date: 4/28/2017

Download Data I
Water Availability

Select any Watershed for Details

Exceedance Level: 50%
Time: 11.27 AM

Nesting Order Watershed ID # Stream Name Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Sto

1 266 ROGUE R> PACIFIC OCEAN- AT MOUTH Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No Yes Yes Yes Yes

2 31531008 ROGUE R> PACIFIG OCEAN- AB SHASTA COSTA CR Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No No No No Yes Yes

3 31531001 ROGUE R> PACIFIC OCEAN- AB MEADOW CR Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No NO No No No Yes Yes

4 71035 GRAVE CR> ROGUE R- AT MOUTH Yes Yes Yes Yes No No No No No No No Yes Yes

5 71034 GRAVE CR> ROGUE R- ABWOLF CR Yes Yes Yes No No No No No No No No No Yes

limiting Watersheds

1 of 12

Month
JAN
FEB

MAR

Monthly Streamflow in Cubic Fr'eet per Second
Annual Volume at 50% Exceedance in Acre-Feet

Limiting Watershed ID # Stream Name

71034 GRAVE CR > ROGUE R - AB WOLF CR

71034 GRAVE CR > ROGUE R - AB WOLF CR

71034 GRAVE CR > ROGUE R- AB WOLF CR

Water Available?

Yes

Yes
Yes

Net Water Available

57.60

119.00

47.60

4/28/17, 11:26AM
l
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APR 71034 GRAVE CR > ROGUE R - AB WOLFCA No -1.70
MAY 71035 GRAVE CR > ROGUE R • ATMOUTH No -49.80
JUN 31531001 ROGUE R> PACIFIC OCEAN - AB MEADOW CR No -122.00
JUL 31531001 AGGUE R > PACIFIC OCEAN - AB MEADOWCR No -770.00
AUG 31531001 ROGUE R> PACIFIC OCEAN - AB MEADOWCR No .

-1,520.00r el
SEP 31531001 ROGUE R> PACIFIC OCEAN -AMEADOWCR No +·+. , ",«(aoooo3
OCT 31531001 ROGUE R> PACIFIC OCEAN -A MEADOWCR No » «-293.00

JNOV 31531001 ROGUE R> PACIFIC OCEAN - AB MEADOWCR No -1,490.00
DEC 71034 GRAVE CR> ROGUE R- AB WOLF CR No -0.34
ANN 71034 GRAVE CR> ROGUE R- AB WOLF CR Yes 13,100.00

Watershed ID #: 266 [Map)
Date: 4/28/2017

2 of 12

Detailed Reports for Watershed ID #266
ROGUE R > PACIFIC OCEAN - AT MOUTH

ROGUE BASIN

Water Availability as of 4/28/2017

Exceedance Level: SO%

Time: 11:27 AM

Water Availability Calculation
Monthly Streamflow in Cubic Feet per Second

Annual Volume at 50% Exceedance in Acre-Feet

4/28/17, 11:26 AM
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Month Natural Stream Flow Consumptive Uses and Storages Expected Stream Flow Reserved Stream Flow lnstream Flow Requirement Net Water Available

JAN 13,100.00 1,090.00 12,000.00 0.00 3,500.00 8,510.00

FEB 16,900.00 2,490.00 14,400.00 0.00 3,500.00 10,900.00

MAR 13,900.00 2,240.00 11,700.00 0.00 3,500.00 8,160.00

APR 11,700.00 1,510.00 10.200.00 0.00 3,500.00 6,690.00

MAY 8,190.00 443.00 7,750.00 0.00 3,000.00 4,750.00

JUN 4,890.00 508.00 4,380.00 0.00 2,700.00 1,680.00

JUL 2,690.00 568.00 2,120.00 0.00 2,000.00 122.00

AUG 1,980.00 506.00 1,470.00 0.00 2,400.00 -926.00

SEP 1,930.00 409.00 1,520.00 0.00 2,400.00 -879.00

OCT 2,420.00 259.00 2,160.00 0.00 1,600.00 561.00

NOV 5,040.00 305.00 4,730.00 0.00 3,500.00 1,230.00

DEC 12,300.00 571.00 11,700.00 0.00 3,500.00 8,230.00

ANN 5,700,000.00 652,000.00 5,050,000.00 0.00 2, 120,000.00 3,050,000.00

Detailed Report of Consumptive Uses and Storage
Consumptive Uses and Storages in Cubic Feet per Second

Month Storage Irrigation Municipal Industrial Commercial Domestic Agricultural Other Total

JAN 757.00 0.07 323.00 3.69 0.02 8.13 2.29 0.09 1,090.00

FEB 2,080.00 0.07 393.00 3.69 0.03 8.14 2.29 0.11 2,490.00

MAR 1,800.00 0.09 427.00 3.69 0.03 8.14 2.29 0.11 2,240.00

APR 1,020.00 101.00 381.00 3.69 0.03 8.14 2.29 0.11 1,510.00

MAY 2.90 163.00 263.00 3.59 0.03 8.14 2.29 0.11 443.00

JUN 0.09 230.00 264.00 3.59 0.03 8.13 2.29 0.10 508.00

JUL 0.01 309.00 246.00 3.59 0.03 8.12 2.29 0.10 568.00

AUG 0.00 254.00 238.00 3.59 0.03 8.12 2.29 0.10 506.00

SEP 0.00 165.00 230.00 3.59 0.03 8.12 2.29 0.10 409.00

OCT 8.73 52.10 184.00 3.59 0.03 8.12 2.29 0.10 259.00

NOV 112.00 0.07 179.00 3.59 0.03 8.12 2.29 0.10 305.00

DEC 255.00 0.07 302.00 3.59 0.03 8.13 2.29 0.09 571.00

4/28/17, 11:26 AN
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Detailed Report of Reservations for Storage and Consumptive Uses
Reserved Streamflow in Cubic Feet per Second

No reservations were found for this watershed.

Detailed Report of lnstream Flow Requtrements
lnstream Flow Requirements in Cubic Feet per Second

Application # Status Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
MF265A CERTIFICATE 735.00 735.00 735.00 735.00 735.00 735.00 735.00 735.00 735.00 735.00 735.00 735.00
MF266A CERTIFICATE 935.00 935.00 935.00 935.00 935.00 935.00 935.00 935.00 935.00 935.00 935.00 935.00

SY91503A sww 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,000.00 2,700.00 2,000.00 2,400.00 2,400.00 1,600.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
Maximum 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,000.00 2,700.00 2,000.00 2,400.00 2,400.00 1,600.00 3,500.00 3,500.00

Watershed ID #: 31531008 (Map)
Date: 4/28/2017

Detailed Reports for Watershed ID #31531008
ROGUE R > PACIFIC OCEAN - AB SHASTA COSTA CR

ROGUE BASIN

Water Availability as of 4/28/2017

Exceedance Level: SO%

Time: 11:27 AM

4 of 12

Water Availability Calculation
Monthly Streamflow in Cubic Feet per Second

Annual Volume at 50%Exceedance in Acre-Feet

Month Natural Stream Flow Consumptive Uses and Storages Expected Stream Flow Reserved Stream Flow lnstream Flow Requirement NetWater Available

4/28/17, 11:26AM
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JAN 6,780.00 982.00 5,8-0-0.00 0.00 3,500.00 2,300.00

FEB 9,190.00 2,350.00 6,840.00 0.00 3,500.00 3,340.00
MAR 7,520.00 2,120.00 5,400.00 0.00 3,500.00 1,900.00

APR 6,680.00 1,490.00 5,190.00 0.00 3,SG,_0.00 1,690.00

MAY 5,320.00 419.00 4,900_.00 0,00 3,000.00 1,900.op

JUN 3,350.00 479.00 2,870.00 0.00 2,700.0.0 171.00

JUL 1,920.00 536.00 1,380.00 0.00 2,000.00 -616_.00

AUG 1,460.00 477.00 983_.o_o 0.00 2,400.00 -1,420.00

SEP 1,490.00 457.00 1,030.00 0_.00 2,400.0.@ -1,370.00

OCT 1,700.00 263.00 1,440.00 0.00 1,,600.00 -163.00

NOV 2,660.00 259.00 2,400.00 0.00 3,5.00.00 -1,100.0,©

DEC 6,450.00 458.00 5,990.00 0.00 3.500.00 2,490.00

ANN 3,270,000.00 615,000.00 2,660,000.00 0.00 2,1-20,000.00. 826,000.00

Detailed Report of Consumptive Uses and Storage
Consumptive Uses and Storages in Cubic Feet per Second

Month Storage Irrigation Municipal Industrial Commercial Do_mesti_c Agricultural 0tl)er Total

JAN 659.00 0.07, 311.!:)0 2.79 0.01 6.14 2.16 0.09 982.00
FEB 1,960.00 0.07 38L00 2.iZ9 0.01 6.14 2.16 0.11 2,350.0Q

MP-.R 1,700.00 0.09 415.00 2.79 0.01 6.14 2.16 0.11 2,120.00

APR 1,020.00 95.90 369.00 2.V9 O_.Q1 6_.14 2.16 0.11 1,490.00

MAY 2.60 154.00 251.00 2.69 0.01 6.14 2.16 0_.11 419.00

JUN 0.01 218.00 250.00 2.69 0.01 (:5_.13 2.16 0.10 479.00

JUL 0.01 293.00 232.00 2.69 0.01 6.11 2.16 0.10 536.00

AUG 0.10 2211.00 224.00 2.69 0.01 6.11 2.16
SEP 72.90 157.00 216.00 2.69 0.01 6.12 2.16

Q>CT 30.10 49.40 172.00 2-.69 0.01 6.12 2.+6
NOV 80.10 0.0?, 167.00 2.69 0.01 6.12 2.16 0.10
DEC 156.00 0.0'7 290.00 r.2.69 0.01 6.1'4 2.16 0.09
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Reserved Streamflow in Cubic Feet per Second

No reservations were found for this watershed.

Detailed Report of lnstream Flow Requirements
lnstream Flow Requirements in Cubic Feet per Second

Application # Status Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
SY915038 SWW 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,000.00 2,700.00 2,000.00 2,400.00 2,400.00 1,600.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
Maximum 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,000.00 2,700.00 2,000.00 2,400.00 2,400.00 1,600.00 3,500.00 3,500.00

Watershed ID #: 31531001 (Map)
Date: 4/28/2017

Detailed Reports for Watershed ID #31531001
ROGUE R > PACIFIC OCEAN - AB MEADOW CR

ROGUE BASIN
Water Availability as of 4/28/2017

Exceedance Level: 50%

Time: 11:27 AM

6 of 12

JAN
FEB
MAR
APR

6,060.00
8,240.00

6,750.00
6,040.00

Water Availability Calculation
Monthly Streamflow in Cubic Feet per Second

Annual Volume at 50% Exceedancein Acre-Feet
Consumptive Uses and Storages Expected Stream Flow Reserved Stream Flow lnstream Flow Requirement Net Water Available

1,070.00 4,990.00 0.00 3,500.00 1,490.00
2,480.00 5.760.00 0.00 3,500.00 2.260.00
2,230.00 4,520.00 0.00 3,500.00 1,020.00
1,500.00 4,540.00 0.00 3,500.00 1,040.00

4/28/17, 11:26 AM

l
I

Month Natural Stream Flow
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MAY 4,870.00 422.00 4,450.00 0.00 3,000.00 1,450.00

JUN 3,060.00 482.00 2,580.00 0.00 2,700.00 -122.00

JUL 1,770.00 540.00 1,230.00 0.00 2,000.00 -770.00

AUG 1,360.00 480.00 880.00 0.00 2,400.00 -1,520.00

SEP 1,400.00 387.00 1,010.00 0.00 2,400.00 -1,390.00

OCT 1,550.00 243.00 1,310.00 0.00 1,600.00 -293.00

NOV 2,300.00 288.00 2,010.00 0.00 3,500.00 -1,490.00

DEC 5,730.00 552.00 5,180.00 0.00 3,500.00 1,680.00

ANN 2,950,000.00 638,000.00 2,310,000.00 0.00 2,120,000.00 535,000.00

Detailed Report of Consumptive Uses and Storage
Consumptive Uses and Storages in Cubic Feet per Second

Month Storage Irrigation Municipal Industrial Commercial Domestic Agricultural Other Total

JAN 750.00 0.07 311.00 3.20 0.01 6.83 2.22 0.09 1,070.00

FEB 2,090.00 0.07 381.00 3.20 0.01 6.83 2.22 0.11 2,480.00

MAR 1,800.00 0.07 415.00 3.20 0.01 6.83 2.22 0.11 2,230.00

APR 1,020.00 96.70 369.00 3.20 0.01 6.83 2.22 0.11 1,500.00

MAY 2.59 155.00 251.00 3.10 0.01 6.83 2.22 0.11 422.00

JUN 0.01 220.00 250.00 3.10 0.01 6.83 2.22 0.10 482.00

JUL 0.01 295.00 232.00 3.10 0.01 6.83 2.22 0.10 540.00

AUG 0.00 243.00 224.00 3.10 0.01 6.83 2.22 0.10 480.00

SEP 0.00 158.00 216.00 3.10 0.01 6.83 2.22 0.10 387.00

OCT 8.73 49.80 172.00 3.10 0.01 6.83 2.22 0.10 243.00

NOV 108.00 0.07 167.00 3.10 0.01 6.83 2.22 0.10 288.00

DEC 250.00 0.07 290.00 3.10 0.01 6.83 2.22 0.09 552.00

Detailed Report of Reservations for Storage and Consumptive Uses
Reserved Streamflow in Cubic Feet perSecond
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No reservations were found for this watershed.

Detailed Report of lnstream Flow Requirements
lnstream Flow Requirements in Cubic Feet per Second

Application # Status Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
SY91503C sww 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,000.00 2,700.00 2,000.00 2,400.00 2,400.00 1,600.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
Maximum 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,000.00 2,700.00 2,000.00 2,400.00 2,400.00 1,600.00 3,500.00 3,500.00

Watershed ID #: 71035 (Map)
Date: 4/28/2017

Detailed Reports for Watershed ID #71035
GRAVE CR> ROGUE R- AT MOUTH

ROGUE BASIN

Water Availability as of 4/28/2017

Exceedance Level: 50%
Time: 11 :27 AM

Water Availability Calculation
Monthly Streamflow in Cubic Feet per Second

Annual Volume at 50% Exceedance in Acre-Feet

78.60
-49.80
-4.62

1.07 337.00 0.00 135.00
2.37 214.00 0.00 135.00
3.49 85.20 0.00 135.00
4.72 33.70 0.00 38.30

216.00
88.70
38.40

APA

MAY
JUN

Month Natural Stream Flow Consumptive Uses and Storages Expected Stream Flow Reserved Stream Flow lnstream Flow Requirement Net Water Available
JAN 364.00 1.13 363.00 0.00 135.00 228.00
FEB 478.00 1.37 477.00 0.00 135.00 342.00
MAR 338.00 202.00

80f 12 4/28/17, 11.26 AM
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JUL 16.30 6.16 10.10 0.00 15.00 -4.86

AUG 9.68 5.16 4.52 0.00 6.00 -1.48

SEP 8.39 3.54 4.85 0.00 8.39 -3.54

OCT 12.40 1.48 10.90 0.00 12.40 -1.48

NOV 55.20 0.57 54.60 0.00 55.20 -0.57

DEC 254.00 0.89 253.00 0.00 135.00 118.00

ANN 112,000.00 1,930.00 110,000.00 0.00 56,900.00 57,500.00

Detailed Report of Consumptive Uses and Storage
Consumptive Uses and Storages in Cubic Feet per Second

Month Storage Irrigation Municipal Industrial Commercial Domestic Agricultural Other Total

JAN 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.25 0.00 0.27 0.01 0.00 1.13

FEB 0.85 0.00 0.00 0.25 0.00 0.27 0.01 0.00 1.37

MAR 0.55 0.00 0.00 0.25 0.00 0.27 0.01 0.00 1.07

APR 0.01 1.84 0.00 0.25 0.00 0.27 0.01 0.00 2.37

MAY 0.00 2.96 0.00 0.25 0.00 0.27 0.01 0.00 3.49

JUN 0.00 4.19 0.00 0.25 0.00 0.26 0.01 0.01 4.72

JUL 0.00 5.63 0.00 0.25 0.00 0.26 0.01 0.01 6.16

AUG 0.00 4.63 0.00 0.25 0.00 0.26 0.01 0.01 5.16

SEP 0.00 3.01 0.00 0.25 0.00 0.26 0.01 0.01 3.54

OCT 0.00 0.95 0.00 0.25 0.00 0.26 0.01 0.01 1.48

NOV 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.25 0.00 0.26 0.01 0.01 0.57

DEC 0.37 0.00 0.00 0.25 0.00 0.27 0.01 0.00 0.89

Detailed Report of Reservations for Storage and Consumptive Uses
Reserved Streamflow in Cubic Feet per Second

No reservations were found for this watershed.
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Detailed Report of lnstream Flow Requirements
lnstream Flow Requirements in @uoic Feet per Second

Application# Status Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
IS71035A CERTIFICATE 135.00 135.00 135.00 135.00 135.00 38.30 15.00 6.00 8.39 12.40 55.20 135.00
Maximum 135.00 135.00 135.0"0 135.00 135.00 38.30 15.00 6.00 8.39 12.40 55.20 135.00

Watershed ID #: 71034 (Map)
Date: 4/28/2017

Detailed Reports for Watershed ID #71034

GRAVE CR> ROGUE R - AB WOLF CR
ROGUE BASIN

Water Availability as of 4/28'/2Q17

Exceedance Level: 50%
Time: 11:27 AM

Water Availability Calculation
Monthly Streamflow in Cul:!>ic:: Feet per Second

Annual Volume at 50% Exceeda_nce in Acre-Feet

-1.70

-2.55

119.00

50.60
40.00
8.89

0.37 183.00 0.00
1.70 117.00 0.00
2'.55 ll8.00 0.00
3.47 18.30 0.00
4.56 4.33 0.00
3.80 1.29 0.00
2.59 1.76 0.00
1.03 5.71 0.00

Consumptive Uses and Storages Expected Stream Flow Reserved Stream Flow Instream Flow Requirement NetWater Available
0.37 193.00 0.00 135.00 57.60
0.39 254.00 0.00 135.00 f1.9.00

185.00 47.60

Month Natural Stream Flow
JAN 193.00
FEB 254.00
MAR 183.00
APR 119.00
MA¥ 50.60
JUN 21.80
JUL 8.89

AUG 5.09
SEP 4.35
OCif 6.74

10 of 12

------



Water Availability Analysis http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wars/wars_display_wa_tables/display_wa_complet. .. j

NOV

DEC

ANN

31.00

135.00
60,500.00

0.32

0.34
1,300.00

30.70

135.00
59,200.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

80.00

135.00
55,500.00

-49.30

-0.34

13,100.00

Detailed Report of Consumptive Uses and Storage
Consumptive Uses and Storages in Cubic Feet per Second

Month Storage Irrigation Municipal Industrial Commercial Domestic Agricultural Other Total

JAN 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.37

FEB 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.39

MAR 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.37

APR 0.00 1.39 0.00 0.20 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.00 1.70

MAY 0.00 2.24 0.00 0.20 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.00 2.55

JUN 0.00 3.16 0.00 0.20 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.00 3.47

JUL 0.00 4.25 0.00 0.20 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.00 4.56

AUG 0.00 3.49 0.00 0.20 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.00 3.80

SEP 0.00 2.28 0.00 0.20 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.00 2.59

OCT 0.00 0.72 0.00 0.20 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.00 1.03

NOV 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.32

DEC 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.34

Detailed Report of Reservations for Storage and Consumptive Uses
Reserved Streamflow in Cubic Feet per Second

No reservations were found for this watershed.

Detailed Report of lnstream Flow Requirements

11of 12 4/28/17, 11:26 AM I



vvate1 +van1aunty HndlySIS http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wars/wars_display_wa_tables/display_wa_complet...

12 0f 12

lnstream Flow Requirements in Cubic Feet per Second
Application # Status Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

MF256A CERTIFICATE: 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 40.00 40.00 5.00 5.00 40.00 40.00 80.00 80.00
1S71034A CERTIFICATE 135.00 135.00 135.00 119.00 50.60 21.80 8.89 5.09 4.35 6.74 31.00 135.00
Maximum 135.00 135.00 135.00 119.00 50.60 40.00 8.89 5.09 40.00 40.00 80.00 135.00

4/28/17, 11:26 AM



OWRD Water Rights Map Tool Identify Report http://apps.wrd.state.or. us/apps/gis/wr_intra/Oefault.aspx

Print Repost

General:

Oregon Water Resources Department
Attribute Report Report Date: May 17, 2017

TRSQQ:

DLC:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Buffer (ft):

Elevation (ft):

Basin Name:

Basin Plan:

County:

WMDistrict:

WMRegion:

ODFWRegion, District:

Irrigation District AOI:

frrigation District, Other:

Dams (Permit):

Water Rights:

Well Logs:

Rules:

WM34.00S5.00W8NESW

42.6294003385

-123.3202446011

1

1408

Rogue

5-Middle Rogue

Josephine

14

SOUTHWEST

Southwest Region, Upper Rogue District

Platcard for WM34.00S5.00W8

Logs for WM34.0QS5.0QYy8

Withdrawn Authority:

GroundwaterRetricted:
GW Retricted Subunit:

GWODEQ ManagementArea: ­
GW UmatillaMuniWeUJ1s
(5mile):

Rule 4D:

5/17/17, 11:57 AM



OWRD Water Rights Map To,dl Identify R~gort:

Division 33 (Area, Watershed,
species):

Water Quality Limited
Pollutant:

Is inDeschutes Study Area:

DeschutesZone Impact:

Deschutes Zone Overlay:

Scenic Water Way-:

Hydrography:

OWRD Streamcode:

Waterbody Name:

HUC 10:

HUC Watershed:

WABWshed. Order:
WAB Analysis:

StFeam.f1ow:

Gaging Station Data:

S0.urces:

http: //apps.wrd.state.or.us/appslgis/wr_intra/Default.aspx

The Rogue ScenicWaterway 390.826 (9) RogueRiver
from the boundary of Crater if..ake Nati@tia1 Park, as
constituted on December 8, 1988, downstreamto the
boundary of the Rogue River National Forest, as
c0nstituted on Deeember 8, 1988 (nearrivermile Il'n3'),
and from the confluence of the Rogue
Status: ABQVE

1710031003

8
GRAVE CR >ROGUE R- ABBURGESSG

OWRD Opportunities: Good
ODFWNeetls,: High
Combined Priority: Current resources priority



WRD Water Rignts Map To0I Identify Report http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gislwr_intra/Default.aspx

Print Report

General:

Oregon Water Resources Department
Attribute Report Report Date: Apr 28, 2017

TRSQQ:

DLC:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Buffer (ft):

Elevation (ft):

Basin Name:

Basin Plan:

County:

WM District:

WM Region:

ODFW Region, District:

irrigation DistrictAOI:

Irrigation District, Other:

Dams (Permit):

Water Rights:

Well Logs:

Rules:

WM34.00S5.00"WSNESW

42.6266058927
-123.3205342797
1

1394
Rogue

5-Middle Rogue

Josephine

14
SOUTHWEST

Southwest Region, Upper Rogue District

Platcard for M34.005.00\8
logs for M34,00S5.00\S

1of 4

WithdrawnAuthority:

Groundwater Retricted:

GWRetricted Subunit:

GW ODEQ ManagementArea: ­
GWUmatilla MuniWells
(5mile):

Rule 4D:

4/28/17, 11:27 AM



UWHWater Hights Map Tool Identify Report

Division 33 (Area, Watershed,
species):

Water Quality Limited
Pollutant:

Is in Deschutes Study Area:

Deschutes Zone Impact:

Deschutes Zone Overlay:

Scenic Water Way:

Hydrography:

OWRD Streamcode:

Waterbody Name:

HUC 10:

HUC Watershed:

WAB Wshed Order:

WAB Analysis:

Stream flow:

Gaging Station Data:

Sources:

General

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gis/wr_intra/Default.asr

STATEWIDE, Grave Creek,Coho Salmon;hying!i '
Salmon, Steelhead

The Rogue Scenic Waterway 390.826 (9) Rogue River
from the boundary of Crater Lake National Park, as
constituted on December 8, 1988, downstream to the
boundary of the Rogue River National Forest, as
constituted on December 8, 1988 (near river mile 173),
and from the confluence of the Rogue
Status: ABOVE

1710031003

Grave Creek

7

GRAVE CR >ROGUE R - AB WOLF CR

OWRD Opportunities: Very good
ODFW Needs: Highest
Combined Priority: Current resources priority

2 of 4

Oregon Public Land Survey Quarter-quarters. Bureau of Land Management, Oregon
Water Resources Department.. n.d. 1:24,000.

Donated Land Claims. Oregon Water Resources Department. January 1, 1995. 1:100,000.

Elevation. ESRIWorld Elevation. February 2000. 1:121,000.

4/28/17, 11 :27 AM
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Alternate Reservoir Application Completeness Checklist
This is the checklist used by WRD staff

Application 8773l
Priority Date 9- 17..-/3
Use Multipurpose,
Amount (AF) 6 3f

cos. 99eh,j!e
Township 345 ge -Sw Section 8sw Taxlot .!:fJID_
Caseworker Hay k?
Watermaster M~ 2J1,t[t]..., 1/>/'-(

Minimum Requirements (ORS 537.409)

Completed Watermaster review sheet signed and dated by Watermaster.
Will the reservoir injure an existing water right? o YES eNO
IfYES, can conditions be applied to mitigate the injury? YES o NO If NQ, return t.be application.
Did the watermaster determine whenwater is available for the proposed use? □ YES □ NO
The Watennaster review sheet musthave been completedwithin the last 6 months. jut
If thewatermaster determined that water is NOT available. return the a lication.

Completed ODFW review sheet signed and dated by ODFW representative.
Will the reservoir pose a significant detrimental impact to an existing fishery resource?eYES NO
IfYES, can conditions be applied to mitigate the impact? eES NO If NO, return the application.
Th,1 ODFWreview sheet must have been completedwithin the last 6 months.
ref Completed Land-Use Form or receipt signed by the appropriate planning department official enclosed?
Does the use on land-useform match theproposed use on the application? Must bean original "wet" signature
within the last 12months.
LandownerName, Mailing Address and Telephone Number.
Source and tributary listed. NO WELLS-MUSTHAVE GWAPP TO USEA WELL ASA SOURCE II
c.r"ReservoirLocation- Township, Range, Section, Quarter Quarter, Taxlot
Dam height, ifapplicable S ~
B"'Totnl Quantity ofStorage Requested: '7S 2P:
Proposed Use ofthewater....Cannot accept application for use of this sJore.d water at the same time (E2)
Property ownership indicated? Ifapplicant does not own all the land is the affected landowner's name and
mailing address listed? (Including: lands not owned by applicant, upon which the source is located .....or..... that
are crossed by the diversion works. This includes any roads or rights-of-way.)
Provide the legal description ofall the property involved with this application. Youmay include a copyof
yoyr deed land sales contract or title insuranceto meet this requirement
sEnvironmental Impact section completed?
Application signed by the landowner(s)? All parties noted as applicants must sign the application.
Must be an original "wet" signature.
~Acceptable map ** Indicates requirements ofstandar,ds set forth by the Commission and causes fatal
flaw if not provided by the applicant.

ReservoirLocation - n ot in g Townsliip, Range, Section, 1 / 4 1/ 4 and T ax Lot number(s)
Id" Scale oftheMap (not less than 1" =1320)
eReference corner on map
sNorthDirectional Symbol
~¼¼'s clear.ly identified

Reservoirclearly identified
e Dam or POD (Ifoff channel) Location coordinates referenced to a government land
survey comerIfno dam, use coordinates to center ofreservoir.*·*7 Fees enclosed**? Examinatron: BaseFee$ 360 PermitRecordingFee$_ 15o

plus$. 652£ 20= l760
plus

Total Paid $_2750 Total Fees $ 23750
completeness Check by:_/Mt05 Date: 973-7@ Revised2011-3-3



Application R-87931
Updated Land Use Form

Land Use
Information Form RECEIVED

MAR 28..

Oregon WaterResources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

JO CO- PLANNING

NOTE TO APPLICANTS
In order for your application to be processed by the Water Resources Department (WRD), this Land Use
Information Form must be completed by a local government planning official in the jurisdiction(s) where
your water right will be used and developed, Theplanning official may choose to complete the form while
you wait, or return the receipt stub to you. Applications received by WRD without the Land Use Form or
the receipt stub will be returned to you. Please be aware that your application will not be approved
without land use approval.

This form is NOT required if:
l) Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; OR
2) The application is for a water right transfer, allocation ofconserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or ground water

registration modification, and al! ofthe following apply:
a) The existing and proposed water use is located entirely within lends zoned for exclusive farm-use or witliin an

irrigation district;
b) The application involves a change in place ofuse only;
c) The change does not involve the placement or modification ofstructures, including but not limited to water diversion,

impoundment, distribution facilities, waterwells and well houses; and
d) The application involves irrigation water uses only.

NOTE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS
The person presenting the attached Land U'se lnformationForun is applying for or m0ditfmg a water
right. The Water Resources Department (WRD) requires its applicants to obtain land-use information to
be sure the water rights do not result in land uses that are incompatible with your comprehensive plan.
Please complete the form or detach the receipt stub and return it to the aRplicantfor inclusion in their
water right application. You will receive notice once the applicant formally submits his or her request to
the WRD. The notice will give more information about WRD's water rights process and p1:0¥ide
additional comment opportunities. You will have 30 days from the date of the notice to complete the
land-use formand return it to theWRD . Ifno land-use information is received from you withinthat
30-day period, the WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed water right is
compatible with your comprehensive plan. Your attention to this request for informatiQn is g:r:eatly
appreciated by the Water Resources DepartmentIf you have any questions concerningthis form, please
contact the WRD's Customer Service Group at §QJ-986,-080 l.

Revised Y8/20 I0 LandUse lnfonruulon Forni • Page I or-3

APR 2 0 2017
WR IFS



LandUse
Information Form

OregonWater Re.sources Depnrtmcnt
725 Summcr StreetNE, SuiteA
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.statc.or.us

Applicant Sunny Valley Sand and Gravel. Inc.
Fust

Mailing Address: 1867 WilliamsHwy I 260

. Grants Pass
City

OR
Sate

97527
Z!p

Aun: Andreas Blech
Lui .

DaytimePhone: _S_<t_l-_2_44_-_26_4_4 _

A. Land and Location
Please include the following information for all tax lots wherewater will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported),
and/or used or developed.Applicants for municipal use,or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing o.nd
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below. ·
Township Range Section ¼¼ Tax Lot/I Plan Designation (e.g., Wntcr to be: Proposed Lo.nd

RuralResidentlal/RR-5) Use:
Sec Attached DJDisrtd DJ cavyed DJ Used -

DJDiverted D covered J used
Diverted D Conveyed OUscd

- □Conveyed
-

0Divutcd DJUsed
-

List all counties and cities where water is and/or used or develo d:
Josephine County

B. Description of Proposed Use
Type ofapplication to be filed with theWater ResourcesDepartment:

· 0 Permit 10Use or Store Water O Water RightTransfer
0Limited \Voter Use License OAllocinion ofConservedWater

0 PermitAmendmentor GroundWeterRegistrationModification
0 Exchange ofWater

Source ofwater: [] Reservoir/Pond 0 Ground Water 0 Surface Water (nemc) _G__ra__v_e_€_r_ee_k _

0 cubic feetper second O gallons per minute [ acre-feetEstimated quantity ofwaterneeded: 65.0 Reservoir 3

Intended use ofwater: D lrrigntion
0 Municipal

Briefly describe:

D Commercial
[l Quasi-Municipal

D Industrial□ Instrctun
□ Domestic forh ousehold(s)
@ Other MulUpurpose

Water will be diverted to the reservoir in the winter ond spring, and stored for subsequentmulti-purpose usc relatco to proposed sand and grovel
miningoperations. Additional applicationswill be filed in connection with any proposed secondary use of the stored water.

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completedwhile you wait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt at the bottom oftbe nextpage and include itwith the application filed with theWater Resources

r RECEIVEDSee bottom ofPage 3.~

APR 2 0 2017
Revised2/8/2010 Llllld Use Iftformation Porm • R!!&C2 of:l WR/FS



For Local Government Use Only
The following section must be completed bya planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located
entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local
land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

D Land uses to be served by the proposed wateruses (including proposed constructioru a.-e allowed outright or are not regulated by
your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(sy.------=--------=------------
~and ~ses to be served by the proposed wateruses (including proposed construction) iilvol~e di~cretio~ary land-use approvals as

listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation ofapplicable land-use approvals which have already been obtained.
Record ofAction/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approv11lsh11vc been obtained but all appeal
periods have not ended, check "Being pursued."

Type of Land-Usc Approval Needed Cite MostSignificant, Applicable Plan Policies& Land-Use Approval:
(e.g., ploo amendments, rezones, conditional-use Ordinmncc Scction References

pernits, etc.) -
)irobiaioed 0 Being Purseds l..L. l.lod.kJ all ..waCo.4 oc Sc Q0.1So 0 Denied 0 Not Being Pursued

- \ 1 0 lfelnsPursued0 Obuilitod

-
0 Denied D NotBeiigPunucd

DlOained D] elng Pursued
0 !)anled 0 :\'lot Boins P11rs11cd

- JBeing»raced0 Oblnined

- . . - - - - D Denied D] Not BeingPursued

0 Obtmncd 0 Being Pursued
0 Ocmcd 0 Not Doing Pu[luod

-

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns ormake recommendations to theWaterRcsourc
rogarding this proposed use ofwater below, or on a separate sheet.

APR 2 0 2017

OWRD
Nwne: .0,,k\ 7")k
8ign11tur~

.-..GP23Cecs
Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt belowand return itto the applicant.Ifyou
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days, from the Water Resources Department's noticedate to return the completed Land Use Information
Form or WRD maypresumethe Iano use associated with th.e proposed use ofwater is compatible with local comprehensiY.e plans.

-ik»

City orouniy..- Sta[[contaC.

>1nufuI. Eno,
Revised 2/8120IO Land Use lnfonuation F-orm - P~e 3 of3 WR1FS



ATTACHMENT TO:

OregonWater Resources Department
Land Use Information Form

ApplicantName: Sunny Valley Sand and Gravel Inc.
Reservoir 3

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where waterwill be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported), or used. Applicants for
municipal use, or irrigation useswithin irrigationdistrictsmaysubstitute existing andproposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested
below.

Township Rangc Section ¼ '/4 Tax Lot# Plan designation Water to be: Proposed Land Use:

-- Reservoir for
34 S 5W 8 NESW 400 MARZ □Diverted (8JConvcyed 0Used agrepate mining

34 S 5W 8 swsw 400 MARZ □Diverted □Conveyed 181Uscd
Reservoir for

aggregate mining

34S 5W 8 SE SW 400 MARZ DDivered []conveyed ]Used
Reservoir for

aggregatemining
- Reservoir for

34S 5W 8 NWSE 1002 MARZ 181Divcrtcd 181Convcyed □Used apgrepatemining

RECEIVED
APR 2 0 2017

OWRD Page 1 oft



dJ/ ScwAE, WILLIAMSON &WYATT°
'sW, 1roevs Ar ow

Equitable Center, 530 CenterSL. NE, Suite 400, Salem, OR 97301 I Phone 503._540.4262 I Fax 503.399.1645 ] www.schwabe.com

MARTHA 0. PAGEL
Admitted in Oregon andWashington
Direct Line: Salem 503-540-4260; Portland 503-796-2872
E-Mail: mpagel@schwabe.com

March 23, 2016

RECEIVED BY OWRD

MAR 2 5 201

SALEM. OR

Kim R. French
Water Right Application Caseworker
Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St NE Ste A
Salem, OR 97301-1271

Re: Sunny Valley Sand & Gravel Applications R-87930; R-87931 and R-87932

Dear Kim:

I am writing on behalf ofour client, Sunny Valley Sand & Gravel, to request a continuation
of the administrative hold period for the above-referenced pending applications. As described in
my previous hold request, Sunny Valley has beenpursuing required land use approvals for the
project. Although the proposed aggregatemining operation was approved by the County last year,
the decision was appealed and that process is still underway. We are hopeful the land use issues
will be resolved soon, but at this point we cannot offer a firmprediction because of the potential
for various land use appeals and further delays.

Please be assured that Sunny Valley is prepared to move forward with the applications as
soon as the land use process is complete. At this time;werequest a continuation of the .
administrative hold for an additional period of 180 days with an opportunity to request further
extensions, ifneeded, to resolve tire land use issues.

~~~~

Martha O. Pagel

MOP
cc: AndreasBlech, SVSG

Poland , OR 503.222.9981 [ Salem, OR 503.540.4262 I Bend , OR 541.749.4044 [ Eugene,OR541.686.3299
Seat'e, WA 206.622.1711 I Vancouver, WA 360.694.7551 I Washi ngton, DC 202.488.4302

Sincerely,



dX,,, ScmwAE, WILLIAMSON &: WYATT''W, +rosevs + Av

Equtat'eCenter, 530CenterSt, I\::, Sui:i! 400, Sa!em, ORS7301 I Fhone !;03 540 4262 I Fax 503 399.1645 I 1w/\·1.schwsbe.com

MARTII.\ 0. PAGl:1.
Admitted in Oregon andWashington
Direct Linc: Salem 503-540-U60; Portlnnd S0:V96-:?8"'2
E-Mail: mpagel@schwabe.com

March 23. 2016

RECEIVED
MAR 2 3 2016

WATER RESOURCESDEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Kim R. French
Water Right Application Caseworker
Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St NE Ste A
Salem, OR 97301-1271

Re: Sunny Valley Sand &: Gravel Applications R-87930: R-8793 I and R-S7932

Dear Kim:

I am writing on behalf of our client, Sunny Valley Sand & Gravel, to request a continuation
of the administrative hold pt:rioc.l for the above-referenced pending applications. As clescribccl in
my previous hold request, Sunny Valley has been pursuing required land use approvals for the
project. Although the proposed aggregate mining operation was approved by the County last year,
the decision was appealed and that process is still underway. We are hopeful the land use issues
will be resolved soon. but at this point we cannot offer a firm prediction because or the potential
for various land use appeals and further delays.

Please be assured that Sunny Valley is prepared to move forward with the applications as
soon as the land use process is complete. At this time, we request a continuation of the
administrative hold for an additional period of 180 days with an opportunity to request further
extensions. if needed. to resolve the land use issues.

3.­Martha O. Pagel

MOP
cc: Andreas l31ech. SVSG

P/ti33, R 53222995' Sa'an OR 5235404252 e73,CR 541749444 Eugene, OR 541 626 2299
Sea:J0 WA 2C6622 711 Vancouver WA 357€34 7551 Washrgton, DC 22 4224302

l'DX: 123805 IS"'..12(1,\lOP I 68C01111 I



1

2

3

RE
FE3 03 205

WATER RESOUR S DEPT
SALEM OREGON

BEFORE THE LAND USE BOARD OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF OREGON

4

a JOSEPHINE COUNTY,

Respondent, Josephine County, by and through County Legal Counsel, and pursuant to

OAR 661-010-0067, moves this Board for an extension of time of 90 days from November 19,

2014, through February 17, 2015, within which to serve and file the record of the proceeding

under review.

On November 4, 2014, this Board consolidated LUBA Nos. 2014-095 and 2014-096 for

LUBA review, and ordered that Josephine County submit a single consolidated record, which

record is due on or before November 19, 2014. This is the Respondent's first request for a

time extension and one is now sought because, due to the voluminous record, as well as

understaffed countydepartments, and employee leave schedules during the holidays,

additional time is necessary to compile the record of the proceeding under review. Further,

LUBA No. 2014-095

LUBA No. 2014-096

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
FOR FILING RECORD OF PROCEEDING

Petitioner,

Petitioners,

Respondent.

vs.

vs.

ROGUE ADVOCATES,

WILLIAM M. CORCORAN II and
ELIZABETH CORCORAN,

JOSEPHINE COUNTY,

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

---------------)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Respondent )

5

6

7

9

10

11

12

13

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Motion for Extension ofTime for Filing Record ofProceeding - 1 JOSEPHINE COUNTY LEGAL COUNSEL
500 N.W. SixthSt., Dept. 13, Room152

Grants Pass, OR 97526
(541) 474-5226 FAX: (541) 474-5223



Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem. OR 97301-1271

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-090-4

March 10, 2014

SUNNY VALLEY SAND AND GRAVEL INC.
1867 WILLIAMS HWY SUITE 260
GRANTS PASS, OR 97527

Reference: File R-87931

Dear Applicant:

On March 7, 2014, the Water Resources Department received your request for a 180-day
administrative hold on processing the above-referenced application.

On March 10, 2014 theDepartment received your explanation that the hold was requested to allow
the applicant additional time to allow the parallel land use proGess to move forward.

The Department will not take any action on this application until Wednesday September 3, 2014,
unless you inform us that you would like us to process the application sooner. Ifyou need to
request additional time, you will need to showjustification for whY, additional time is reas0na0le
and necessary, that substantial progress is being made towards being ready to proceed with
application processing, and a general time line, which identifies when you anticipate being ready
to continue with the application process.

Feel free to contact me at marv.f.rohlinwTtl.:vvrd.state.or.us 0r 503-986-0859 with questions.

Sincerely,

Mary Rohling
Water RightsApplication Caseworker

cc via email: WatermasteJ1 #14
cc via email: Agent - Shonee Langford, Slangford@SCHWABEcom
cc: File



ROHLING Mary F

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Langford, Shonee D. <SLangford@SCHWABE.com>
Monday, March 10, 2014 1:33 PM
Mary Rohling
RE: App. R-87930, R-87931 and R-87932 (Request forAdministrative Hold)

Mary,
I received your phone message. This email updates my request for an administration hold to include an explanation of
why the hold is needed. The applicant needs additional time to allow the parallel land use process to move forward.

Please let me know if you need anything else before confirming the hold.

Thank you.

Shonee

Shonee Langford I Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt I Direct: 503-540-4261 I Fax-: 503-796-2900

From: Langford, Shonee D.
Sent: Friday, March 07, 2014 9:47 AM
To: 'Mary Rohling'
Subject: App. R-87930, R-87931 and R-87932 (Request for Administrative Hold)

Mary,
On behalf of applicant Sunny Valley Sand & Gravel, Inc., I am writing to request that the above-referenced applications
be placed on administrative hold for 180 days, effective immediately.

Please reply with written confirmation of the hold.

Thank you.

Shonee

Shonee D. Langford I Attorney
Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt
530 Center Street NE, Suite 400, Salem, 0R 97301
Direct: 503-540-4261 I Fax: 503-796-2900
Email: slangford@schyabe.con
Assistant: Karen Donohue [ Direct: 503-540-4262 [ kdonohue@schyabe.com
Legal advisors for the future ofyour business@

www.schwabe.com

1



To comply with IRS regulations, we are required to inform you that this message, if it
contains advice relating to federal taxes, cannot be used for the purpose of avoiding
penalties that may be imposed under federal tax law. Any tax advice that is expressed in
this message is limited to the tax issues addressed in this message. If advice is
required that satisfies applicable IRS regulations, for a tax opinion appropriate for
avoidance of federal tax law penalties, please contact a Schwabe attorney to arrange a
suitable engagement for that purpose.

NOTICE: This communication (including any attachments) may contain privileged or
confidential information intended for a specific individual and purpose, and is protected
by law. If you are not the intended recipient, you should delete this communication
and/or shred the materials and any attachments and are hereby notified that any
disclosure, copying or distribution of this communication, or the taking pf any action
based on it, is strictly prohibited. Thank you.
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ORS 537.409 ALTERNATE RESERVOIR CHECKLIST

FILE#: R-7931
WM DIST: 14
REGION: SWR
wID #: 15-31531009
PUBLIC NOTICE: 9/24/13

Res name:----------------=-~-~Use: _

Volume: Dam height: zero <10ft D ft

Land use □ approved o not approved beingpursued □ county notified □ NA.

Secondary app necessary Yes,ADD

_Stream withdrawn o Yes □ No

No

SWW In (may not be allowed) □ Out or Above

Electronic/written comments? □ No □ Yes Comment eval? No □ Yes-----------
Appropriate Fees Yes No,need.

($80 base, $20 per af) OR ($300 base, $25 per af, & $400 recording) OR ($350 base, $30 per af, & $450 recording)

_ App w/in a District boundary□ No □ Yes, cc: ~=-~-------------
per htlp://apps.wrd .stare.or.us/apps/gis/wr~ITieation/

If in Umatilla: Confederated Tribes ofthe Umatilla Indian Reservation,Nixyaawii Governance Center
46411 Timine Way, Pendleton, Oregon 9780 !

Mail forms to appropriate Interagency ReviewTeam members. Mailed on February 15, 2015

ODFWContact:
DEQ Contact:
Watermaster: Kathy Smith

Water available: not available

Allowed season: JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC

Measurement Conditions: Small (<9.2 af) ] Medium (> 9.2, but< 100 af) [ Large (> 100 afor govt. entity)
use staff gage ifsource is runoff or ifres is in-channel

Other Conditions: use fishmay ifODFW doesn't request screen/by-pass condition

Assign permit number Ir

Completed byKim Frenchon 1/23/2015. Peer review:

Revised 11/18/13



PointofDiversion Characteristics http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wr_review/wr_pod_trsqq_features...

Point ofDiversion Characteristics
Right: App: R 87931 *

N
SUNNY VALLEY SAND AND GRAVEL INC.

arne: ANDREAS BLECH

TRSOO: 34.00S-05.00W-08-NWSE

County: Josephine

Basin: Rogue

WM District: 14

WM Region: SW

WithdrawnArea:

WAB: GRAVECR> ROGUE R - ABBURGESS G (31531009)
GRAVE CR> ROGUER -ABOLECR (7L03A)

Priority WAB: GRAVECR @ 14372000 (OWRD: Good, ODFW: High) (31531009)
GRAVE CR ab WOLF CR (OWR.D: Very good, ODFW: Highest) (71034)

Rule4D:

Groundwater Restricted Area:

Scenic Water Way: ABOVE The Rogue Scenic Waterway

Division 33: STATEWIDE

Water Quality Limited: Yes

TRSOO: 34.00S-05.00W-08-SWSW

County: Josephine

Basin: Rogue

WM District: 14

WM Region: SW

WithdrawnArea:

WAB: GRAVECR> ROGUE R_- AB BURGESS_ G(31531009)
GRAVECR> ROGUE R - AB WOLF CR(71034)

Priority WAB: GRAVE CR@ 14372000 (OWRD: Good, ODFW: High) (31531009)
GRAVE CR ab WOLF CR(OWRD: Verygood,ODFW: Highest) (71034)

Rule4D:

Groundwater Restricted Area:

Scenic Water Way: ABOVEThe Rogue Scenic Waterway

Division 33: STATEWIDE

Water Quality Limited:

I of l
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WaterAvailability Analysis
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WaterAvailability Analysis http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/app_s/wars/wars_display_wa_tables/display_wa_complete_report....
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WATER ASSOCIATES INC

February 5. 2014
Project No. I0058.00 I

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 S u mm er S tr e et N . E . . S ui t e A

Salem. OR 97301-1266

Attention: Mr. Jerry Saurer

Additional Reservoir Construction Details
Oregon Water Resources Department (WRD) Applications LL-1504, R-87930, R-87931 and
R-87932
Josephine County, Oregon

Dear Mr. Sauter,

This letter provides additional information on three reservoirs (Reservoirs 2, 3 and 4) proposed for the
Sunny Valley Sand and Gravel property located in Sections 7 and 8 ofTownship 34 South, Range 5 West,
Willamette Meridian. The construction of Reservoir 3 is proposed under LL-1504 and R-87931. The
construction ofReservoirs 2 and 4 is proposed under Applications R-87930 and R-87932. respectively.

The information in this letter is intended to assist with the WRD's review of the construction details
relative to the potential infiltration of groundwater into the reservoirs, especially during the periods Grave
and Shank Creeks are closed to new appropriations.

SITE SETTING AND PROPOSED RESERVOIR CONSTRUCTION

The site is approximately 212 acres. Much of the property is relatively flat with a gentle slope downward
to the west. Grave Creek is located on the northern side of the property and Shanks Creek, an ephemeral
stream, lies on the southern ponion. Plate I is a site plan showing the property boundaries, th,e creek
locations and topographic information.

Three reservoirs are proposed for the site under Reservoir Applications LL-1504, R-87930. R-87931 and
R-87932. The reservoirs will be excavated about 5 feet into the subsurface and have a 5-feet-tall berm on
the downslope side as indicated in the profiles in the Section 8 Description ofeach application. Up to 8
feet ofwater will be stored in each reservoir. The reservoir locations are shownon Flare I.

Information collected from site subsurface explorations by others indicates the bottom portion of eaeb
reservoir may be excavated several feet into the uppermost groundwater unit. 'Fbe amount each reservoir
will extend into groundwater will depend on the local ground surface elevationand the season: however.
each reservoir will have a clay or synthetic liner to limit seepage from thereservoir as furtherdiscussed in
this letter and to limit groundwater infiltration into the reservoirs.

Skookum Water Associates Inc. P.O. Box80174. Porland OR 97280
EB 10 2014

Phone (503)319-8926



Applications R-87930. R-87931. R-87932 and LL-1504

HYDROGEOLOGIC SETTING

February 5. 2014
Page 2 of3

In 2013. Kuper Consulting LLC explored the site subsurface conditions by excavating 7 exploratory
trenches (identified as T-I through T-17) and drilling two paired piezometers (designated SBV-1 and
SBV-2) at the east and west sides of the site. The paired piezometers each consist of a piezometer less
than 25 feet in depth and a piezometer that extends to at least 45 feet below ground surface (bgs). Plate I
shows the locations ofthe trenches (denoted by the prefix SVT followed by the number) and piezometers.
Copies of the Kuper logs as provided in Appendix B of Shannon Wilson, lnc. (S&W, 2013) are
attached.

The Appendix B logs indicate tbe site is covered by as much as 4 feet of topsoil, although the soils are
generally less than 2 feet in thickness on much of the property. As described in S&W (2013), the
subsurface materials below the topsoil are interpreted to be Quaternary-age sediments that overlie
metavolcanic, dike and ultramafic bedrock units. Kuper believes mucb of the sediments were deposited
as massive, fast-moving debris flows. The thickness of the sediments is reported to vary from 12 to 77
feet and average about 70 feet. The following two distinct gravel units were identified in the upper
approximately 30 feet ofthe alluvial/mudflow deposits.

• The upper 10 to 20 feet of the subsurface consisted ofa dark brown to gray-brown gravel-sand­
clay mixture. The percentage of fines, described as undifferentiated clay and silt, were estimated
to range from 5 to 15 percent.

• Between IO to about 30 feet bgs. the materials consisted of a gray to gray-brown gravel-sand-clay
mixture. The percentage of fines in this layer was estimated to range from 15 to 25 percent and is
reported to consist primarily ofa slightly plastic clay.

Groundwater was encountered at depths of 3 feet bgs to more than 28 feet bgs in the trenches, which were
completed between May 28 and 30, 2013 according to the Appendix B logs. Tab1c I summarizes the
depths to groundwater encountered in the trenches and the inferred top-of-groundwater elevations. The
amount that groundwater may annually fluctuate is estimated to be about I0 to 15 feet based on recent
discussions with Kuper.

In 2013, S&W conducted a limited pumping test at the northwest comer of the site using two test pits and
a shallow piezometer to observe the shallow aquifer response. The test indicated the shallow aquifer had
a hydraulic conductivity ofapproximately 6 x 10centimeters/second (cm/s). S&W indicated this result
was consistent with a hydraulic conductivity of3.8 x 10cm/s that EGR & Associates, Inc. reported for a
2011 test. These conductivities are relatively low.

RESERVOIRDESIGN CONSIDERATIONS

The proposed designs provide that each reservoir will have a permanent clay or synthetic liner to limit
seepage losses to the subsurface. The liner is critical because without it. the diverted water would drain
into the shallow aquifer and be lost from use whenever the reservoir water level is higher than the
groundwater surface. Conversely. the liner- will limit groundwater from infiltrating into the reservoirs
when the groundwater surface is higher than the bottom of the reservoir, thereby protecting against
capturing groundwater likely to be in hydraulic connection with surface water. As groundwater levels
seasonally decline below the bottom ofthe reservoirs, the potential to haveany groundwater infiltrate into
the reservoirs disappears.

RECEIVED BYwnr
Skookum Water Associates Inc. P.O. Box 80 174, Portland OR 97280
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The need for a liner to retain the diverted water was a key reason to limit the reservoir bottoms to a depth
of about 5 feet bgs. although this required expanding the footprint of each reservoir in order to store the
requested amounts of water. It will be important to maintain a head on the liner higher than the local
groundwater surface during the winter and early spring when groundwater elevations lend to be highest.
The higher bead in the reservoir is intended to offset the groundwater hydrostatic pressures, which could
otherwise displace the reservoir liners. Increasing the reservoirs depths to more than 5 feel below the
ground surface would have required maintaining more water in the reservoirs than would be needed with
a shallow reservoir design.

Although spring 2013 was dry, a review of the depth-to-water observations for the exploratory trenches in
and near each reservoir was al least 8 feet bgs in late May, below the proposed reservoir bottoms. We
consider it likely that these ranges ofwater levels would be representative ofwater levels in the summer
and early fall when it is especially critical to avoid intercepting groundwater hydraulically connected to
surface water.

We trust this letter will assist with the WRD's review of the proposed reservoirs. Please call or email us
ifyou have any questions about this letter.

Sincerely.

cs sllor9
Steven R. ruce, RG, CWRE
Principal Hydrogeologist

REFERENCES

Shannon & Wilson, Inc., August 2013. Hydrogeologic Evaluation to Support Post-Acknowledgement
Plan Amendment. Proposed Aggregate Quany Land Use. Sunny Valley Sand & Gravel, Josephine
County. Oregon, Private Consulting Report

Attachments: Plate I
Table I
Appendix B

Skookum Water Associates Inc. P.O. Box 80174, Porl and OR 97280
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Table I. Exploratory Trench WaterLevels Reported for late May 2013

- - -
Reported
Ground Reported l
Surface Maximum Reported Depth luferred l

Test Pit Elevation Depth of Seepage Occurred Groundwater
Number (feet) Trench (feet) (feet) Elevation (feet)
T-1 1405 14.5 11.5 1393.5
T-2 1397 24 Deeper than 24 ft Below 1373 ft
T-3 1385 26 8 1377
T-4 1375 28 Deeper than 28 ft Below 1347 ft
T-5 1368 II 26 14 1354 [I

T-6 1375 24 14 1361 l

T-7 1365 28 14 1351
T-8 II 1360 l 33 13 1347
T-9 1352 25 8 ll 1344
T-10 1345 27 11 1334
T-11 [I 1340 I 15 3 1337 l

T-12 1353 16 4 1349 II

T-13 1368 25 10 1358
T-14 1370 l 28 12 1358
T-15 1395 24 Deeper than 24 fl Below 1373 f
T-16 1380 25 8 1372
T-17 1380 24 9 1371 I-

Notes:
I . See Appendix B for Kuper Consulting LLC exploratory trench logs.
2. Exploratory trench locations are shown on Plate I .

RECEIVED BY OW/RE
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APPENDIX B

Sunny Valley Sand & Gravel
KC Project No. 12-281 D

EXPLORATORY TRENCH LOGS

Excavated & Observed May 28-30, 2013
Elevations referenced from 3DI/Westlake Consulting 2013
5 foot contours. Mean Sea Level =MSL
Trenches Excavated With a CAT 275 & 375. Using a 36 & 60 Inch

Bucket

Exploratory Trench No. T-1

Elevation: 1405 feetMSL. Northeastern Area

0-3 · Topsoil Deposits
Sand (SM). dark red brown, dry to damp. loose, silty fine to medium sand.
cobbles & boulders to 2 ft.

3 - I4 1/2 Alluvial/Mudflow Deposits
Gravel (GW/GC), red brown to brown gray, dry to damp, medium dense,
medium sandy cobbly gravels. rounded, c0bblc t0 b0ulders 4" t0 I ft. in
dimension, subangular to sub-rounded, rocks interlocked
@ 4 ft. becomes damp, matrix clayey medium sand (SC) with c0bbles
@ 7 ft .. boulders 4" - 24.. in dimension. trench walls standing vertical.
occasional boulders 24" plus
@I 1/2 ft. light water seepage. occasional 30"boulders becoming wet.
rocks nested, some caving at water seepage.

Total Depth: 141/2 ft.

Exploratorv Trench No. T-2

Elevation: 1397 feet MSL_Eastern Area

0-4'

4--7

TopsoilDeposits
Sand (SC), dark brown, damp, loose, clayey fine sand
@3 f. Clay (CH), gray, damp. stiff, fine sandy clay

Alluvial/Mudflow Deposits
Sand (SM-SC), brown, damp, medium dense, silty clayey medium sand,
becomes medium clayey sand (SC)

SALEM OR



@7-19f. Gravels (GW). red brown, clayey medium sandy gravels &
cobbles. subrounded cobbles 6-18" in dimension. clayey sand matrix.
matrix becomes moist, more boulders up to2 ft. dimension, rounded.
50150 sand/rockmatrix, subangular to sub-rounded
@10-12 sample: 58% gravel. 21% sand. 13% fines
@16f occasional 2.5-3 ft. boulders in dimension
@17 ft. becomes very angular rock. manganese staining on rock. 3-6"
broken rock, breaks easily
@ 19ft. becomes more rounded rock. 6-12", increasing to 18-24"
No seepage encountered.

Total Depth: 24 ft.

Samples taken at 10 ( tested). l 6 and 18 ft. below surface

Exploratorv Trench No. T--3

Elevation: 1385 feet MSL, Eastern Area

0-2

2-26

Topsoil Deposits
Sand (SM-SC), dark brown, dry to damp, loose, silty clayey fine sand

Alluvial/Mudflow Deposits
Gravels (GW/GC). brown, damp, medium dense, silty to clayey sandy
gravels & cobbles, subrounded cobbles 6" minus in dimension
@ 6ft. becomes moist clayey sand with subrounded cobbles 8-18" in
dimension, boulders up to 2-3ft. 50/50 cobbles/sand matrix
@ 8 ft. light seepage. interspersed gray rock/gravels. 6" minus
@12-14 f. caving
@ 21 ft. Cobbles -weathered gray rock, black/white/gray broken
@23 ft. about 4 ft. thick rounded, broken rock(started benching down to
IO ft. to deepen trench)
@24 ft. Gravel (GW), brown, moist, dense clayey sand with gravels

Total Depth: 26 ft.

Sample taken at 16 ft. below surface

Exploratorv Trench.No. T.d

Elevation: 1375 feetM.SI!., North!eentr,al Area

0-1' Topsoil Deposits
Sand (SC), dark brown, dry to damp. loose, clayey fine sand

1-28 Alluvial/MudflowDeposits RECEIVED BY OWR



Gravels (GC). brown. damp, medium dense. clayey fine to medium sand.
subrounded cobbles 4- 6.. in dimension
@3 ft. Gravel (GW)- cobbles up to 2f. dimension, 50/50 cobble/sand
matrix
@ 6 ft occasional 4 ft. subrounded boulders,
@9ft. Clay (CH) - gray. moist. stiffmedium-coarse sandy clay
@12f. interbeds weathered rock-clay matrix. medium - coarse cl_aye)
sand matrix (SC) with diorite (?) subrounded cobbles, light seepage
@ 16ft. interbeds brown. moist, medium dense clayey coarse sand (SC)
with gray. moist. coarse sandy clay (CH) and cobbles up to 2f. in
dimension
@20 f. very weathered material. mixedgravels/c0bbles with clayey
sandy matrix (SC-CH). caving upper part of trench

Total Depth: 28 ft.

Sample taken at 12 ft. below surface

Exploratorv Trench No. T-5

Elevation: 1368 feet MSL. Central Area

0-2

2-26

Topsoil Deposits
Sand (SM), dark brown, dry, loose, silty mediumsand

Alluvial/Mud flow Deposits
Gravels (GW/GC), brown, damp, medium dense, medium sandy to silty
gravels. subrounded to rounded, 6" - 12" with cobbles up to 2-3 in
dimension, rounded (similar to T-4)
@ 8 ft. becomes moist, clayey coarse sand (SC) matrix with cobbles
@I4ft. Gravels and cobbles (GW). gray. moist to wet, mediumdense
clayey sand with gravels and cobbles
@I4 ft. heavy seepage. 6 to 12" cobbles, interbedded with weathered red
brown clayey sand (SC),, 60% cobbles/40%sand-clay

Total Depth: 26 f.

Samples taken at 8 and 24 ft. below surface

3



0-2

2-24

Exploraton- TrenchNo. T-6

Elevation: 1375feeLMSL. North Central Area

Topsoil Deposits
Sand (SM). dark brown. dry, loose. silty medium sand

Alluvial/Mud flow Deposits
Gravels (GW/GC). brown, damp, medium dense, slightly clayey medium
sandy gravels and cobbles. subrounded to some angular rock. 6"-3 ft. in
dimension. 60% cobbles/40% sand matrix
@ 8 ft. becomes moist, gray brown, clayey coarse sand (SC- CH) matrix
with interbeds ofcobbles
@14 f. caving, very moist heavy seepage

Total Depth: 24 ft.

Sample taken at 23 ft. below surface

0-2

2-28

Exploratory Trench_No. T-7

Elevation: 1365 feetMSL, Central Area

Topsoil Deposits
Sand (SC), dark brown, dry, loose. clayey fine to medium sand

Alluvial/Mudflow Deposits
Gravels (GW/GC). brown, dry to damp, medium dense. clayey medium
sandy matrix with gravels and cobbles 8 - 18'.
@ 8ft. Gravels with interbedded sediments, gray to brown, damp, dense
clayey medium to coarse sand matric (SC) with cobbles 8-24".
interbedded sediments gray and brown, wet to saturated, medium dense
silty medium sand (SM). scattered cobbles 8-16" in dimensi0n
@ 14ft. heavy seepage, mostly cobbles with sands and clay matrix

Total Depth: 28 f.

Sample taken at 21 ft. below surface

Exploratory Trench No.T-8

0-2

mevatioru l B6© feetN.1S11., North Centtall'll;ea

Topsoil Deposits
Sand (S'M), brown to dark brown. dry, loose. silty medium sand

RECEIVED BY OWRD
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2-8 Alluvial/Mudflow Deposits
Gravels (GPIGC. brown. dry. medium dense. medium sandy gravels,
gravels and cobbles 6- 12
@7-8' sample: 69%gravel. 18% sand. 6% fines.
@8. cobbles. subrounded. 2-3 ft in dimension
@8-10 ft -weathered rock and sediments. gray and brown. damp to moist.
dense. clayey medium to coarse sand (SC) interbedded with cobbles up to
2 f. in dimension. cobbles interlocked
@13 ft. - moderate seepage. gray. wet medium dense clayey medium sand
(SC) with some cobbles
@15f. large rocks. sub to well rounded, occasionally 3-4 ft. in
dimension within sediments,
@18f. becomes cobbly with gray weathered cobbles
@ 28 ft. Gravels (GW) gray. moist, dense clayey medium coarse sandy
cobbles 6-12'
@ 3l-- very weathered gravels with decomposed rock

Total Depth: 33 ft.

Sample taken at 7 ft. below surface, tested

Exploratory Trench No. T--9

Elevation: 1352 feet MSL. West Area

0- 1'

I -25"

Topsoil Deposits
Sand (SM), dark brown, dry. loose, silty medium sand

Alluvial/Mud flow Deposits
Gravels (GW/GM). brown, dry to damp, medium dense, silty medium
sandy gravels. gravels and cobbles 8-Is··. angular to subrounded.
occasional 2 ft. boulders
@ 8ft. moderate seepage
@ 13ft. brown, moist to wet, medium dense, silty very coarse sand/gravel
mix with 6" minus. angular grains
@ 17ft. Gravel and Cobbles (GW). gray to brown, moist to wet, dense
medium sandy matrix, with subrounded 1-2 ft. in dimension boulders

Total Depth: 25 ft

Sample taken 13 ft. below surface

RECEIVED BY ORD
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0-2

2-27

0-2

2 - 15'

Exploraton· Trench No. T--10

Elevation: 1345 feet MSL. Northwest Area

Topsoil Deposits
Sand (SM). dark brown, dry. loose. silty medium sand

Alluvial/Mudflow Deposits
Gravels (GW/GM). brown. dry to damp. medium dense. silty medium
sandygravels. gravels and cob0les 6-- 18"
@ 8ft. Gravels (GC). gray to brown. moist, medium dense, very coarse
sandy clay matrix to clayey sand with cobbles
@ 11 ft. moderate seepage
@ 22ft. becomes cobbley, dark brown. scattered cobbles. subrounded 3-8"
in dimension

Total Depth: 27 ft.

Exploratory Trench No. T--11

Elevation: 1340 feet MSL, West Area

Topsoil Deposits
Sand (SC). dark brown to black. damp. loose, clayey medium sand

Alluvial/Mudflow Deposits
Gravels (GW/GM). brO\vn, damp to moist, loose to medium dense, silty
medium sand (SM) matrix, gravels and cobbles 6-18"
@ 3ft. heavy seepage. lenses of gravels, cobbles in cla1/,ey sand (SC)
matrix. cobbles I8" to 2 ft in dimension. subrounded to rounded
@ 8ft. standing water, 70% cobbles_, clast supp·orted
@ I 3 ft. Gravels (GC), clayey sandy roundgravels, cobbles, caving

Total Depth: 15 ft.

Baggie sample taken at 13 ft. below surface

Exploratory Trench No. T--12

Elevation: 1353 feetMSL. Southwest Area

0-2°

2- I4

Topsoil Deposits
Clay (CH), dark brown to black. moist, stiff. medium sandy clay

ALluvial/Mudflow Deposits

FEB 102014
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Gravels (GW)/(GC)brown, moist.medium dense. coarse clayey sandy
gravels. gravels and rounded cobbles "
@ 4ft. heavv seepage
@ 6ft. cobbles up to 1 ft in dimension
@8-9.sample: 69% gravel. 21% sand, 10% fines
@9-10. becomes larger cobbles. 18-24". 70% cobbles
@14 ft- Bedrock - Serpentine (?). very hard material

Total Depth: 16 ft.
Sample taken at 8 ft. below surface, tested

Exploratorv Trench No. T-13

Elevation: 1368 feet MSL. Southwest Area

0-2

2-25

0-2

2-26

Topsoil Deposits
Sand (SC). dark brown, dry to damp. loose, medium clayey sand

Alluvial/Mudflow Deposits
Gravels (GW/GC). brown, damp, loose to medium dense, clayey medium
sandy gravels. gravels 6" minus
@ 4 ft. gravels and cobbles I fl. minus, becoming denser
@ 10 ft. heavy seepage
@ 14 ft. gray, very dense, wet coarse sandy cobbles, hard digging.
cemented, round rocks
@18f Gravels (GC). light brown. moist to wet, very dense clayey
coarse sandy weathered rock, very angular, becoming more subrounded
with depth

Total Depth: 25 ft.

Exploratory Trench No. T--14

Elevation: 1370 feet MSL, South CentralArea

Topsoil Deposits
Sand (SM - SC). dark brown, dry to damp, loose, silty fine to medium
clayey sand

Alluvial/Mudflow Deposits
Gravels (GWGC), brown, damp. mediumdense, clayey coarse sandy to
sandy clayey gravels, gravels 6" plus
@ 4 ft. red brown, damp. stiff medium sandy clay (CH) with gravels 6"
minus
@ 10 ft. Ciravels (GC) - brown. damp. dense clayey to silty coarse sandy
subrounded to reunded cobbles 6-18" in dimension

FEB 10 20l4
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0-5

5-22

0-3

3-20

@12 ft. moderate seepage. cobbles 18-24" in dimension
@ 21 ft Gravels (GW). brown. damp. very dense coarse silty to clayey
sandstone. with cobbles up to 18-24", weathered bedrock?
@27 ft. Bedrock- gra). moisL very stiff coarse sandy clay (CL) with
pieces ofvery weathered serpentine. angular. breaks up easily

Total Depth: 28 ft.

Exploratory Trench No. T--15

Elevation: 1395 feet MSL. Southeast Area

Topsoil Deposits
Sand (SC). red brown. damp. loose to medium dense. clayey medium
sand. occasional gravels 3" minus

Alluvial/Mudflow Deposits
Gravels (GW/GC). brown. damp to moist, dense. clayey medium sandy
gravels, gravels 6.. minus. subrounded
@ 12 ft. Gravels (GW/GC), becomes clayey weathered red brown sandy
clay to clayey sandy gravels
@22 ft. very weathered bedrock
No seepage observed
Total Depth: 24 ft.

Exploraton' Trench No. T--16

Elevation: I 380 feet MSL, Southeast Area

Topsoil Deposits
Sand (SC), dark brown, dry to damp, loose, clayey medium sand,

Alluvial/Mudflow Deposits
Sand (SC), brown, damp, medium dense clayey medium sand with gravels
6" minus
@8 ft. Gravels (GW). brown. moist, medium dense, clayey medium
sandy gravels and cobbles 18"" minus. well rounded cobbles. 40%cobbles.
60% clayey sand
@8f. moderate seepage
@l l-12·, sample; 56% gravel. 20% sand. 16% fines
@I4-16 ft. large cobbles and boulders up to 24" in dimension. red brown.
not too weathered
@20 ft. Bedrock - Clay (CH). red brown_, moist, stiff, medium sandy clay.
weathered horizon?

Total Depth: 25 f

FE 10 201 8



Sample taken at 11 ft. below surface. tested

Exploratory Trench_No. T-17

Elevation: 1380 feet MSL. Northeast Area

0- ½ ft. Topsoil Deposits
Clay (CL). dark brown to black. dry. stiff, medium sandy clay

Alluvial/Mud flow Deposits
Gravels (GWGC). brown, dry, dense, clayey medium sandy gravels and
cobbles up to 2 ft. in dimension
@9 moderate seepage
@9f Gravels (GC/G\1/), brown. moist to wet, dense clayey medium to
coarse sandy cobbles to boulders up to 2 ft. in dimension
@12 Clay (CL-CH). gray brown, moist, stiffmedium sandy clay
@16f. Clay (CH). gray. moist, stiff medium sandy clay

Total Depth: 24 ft.

RECEIVED BY OWPD
9



FIELD EXPLORATION LOG

10

Exploration No. SvB-1

Topsoil.
Sand (SM), dark brown. dry to damp, loose, fine to crs.
silt to cla e , or anlc rich. cobbles to boulders. 0-2'
@2' Alluvial/Mudflow Deposits.
Gravel (GM/GC). brown-gray, dry-damp,lse-med dense
Fn-cse. ang-rnd gravel with cobbles-boulders (24"-),
Sandy. silty-dayey
@6' damp-wet
@7', boulders. slow drilling to 10

Date 05/28/13

Location NE CORNER TL 400

Exploration Method Rotary Sonic - 7" OD Barrel

Equipment Boart Longyear RS 600

..!!! ..!!! .i::: "C ... Lab Data/
C. • C. .... C Cl>

CommentsE o E c. :::, ....
0 Illz Ill Q) ­(/') 5O 9

1 0-1
2 1-2
3 2-3
4 3-4
5 4-5
5 5-6
6 6-8

7 8-9
8 9-10
9 10-12 @11' Checked 6/17/13 in both piezometers

10 12-14

11 14-16
12 16-21

MSL

1,410'Elev

Datum

Soil/Bedrock Description

SUNNY VALLEY S &G PROPERTY

HTK

12-2830

@ 12' Gravel (GC) brown-drxbm. damp-wet. dense.
Crs, sub ang-md gravel with cobble & boulders. dayey­
Very clayey, sl plastic clay

Project Name

Job No

Logger

I

l

.i:::-........
C. Cl>
Cl>~­!
'

20 @20. boulders. slow drilling to 23 feet

30

40

, @23. Gravel (GC), Q@Y, d_amp, dense, fn-crs. ang-md.
Gravel with slightly-highly weathered cobbles-bldrs
Very clayey

@31, gray-brown

@33', Gravel (GW), brown to dk bm, damp-wet, dense,
Fn-crs sndy gravel with subang-rnd cobbles-blders,
SI silty.
@36',silty to clayey
80% gravel, 18% sand. 2% fines

13 21-22
14 22-23
15 23-24
16 24-25
17 25-26
18 26-27
19 27-29

20 29-31

21 31-33

22 33-35

23 35-36
24 36-37 @36-39. SG. Sieve. OOT Tests
25 37-38
26 38-39
27 39-41

28 41-43

Kuper consulting LLC
Figure No. A-1
3575 RUNNING DEER DRIVE, HELENA, MONTANA 59602
(406) 475-3244

LOCATION:
Lat 4237'46.3'N

long: 123°19'4.S"W
RECEIVED BY OWRD



FIELD EXPLORATION LOG
Exploration No. SVB-1

Project Name Sunny Valley S& GProperty

Job No. 12-2830 Elev. 1,410

Logger HTK Datum MSL

Location

Exploration Method

Equipment

Date

NE Comer TL 400

05/28/13

Boart Longyear RS 600

Rotary Sonic - 7" OD Barrel

I
r
t l
C. Cl>
o
O

41

50

60

70

80

Soil/Bedrock Description

Gravel (GM/GC) brown-dk brn, damp-wet. dense

Ang-rnd. fin-crs sandy with subang-md cobble-bidrs
Silly to clayey

@46.very clayey (GC)

44% gravel, 11% sand. 18% fines

@56' Gravel (GC) gray. damp-motst. dense, fn-crs.
Ang-rnd, gravel with cobble-bldrs. very slowdrilling

@77", Bedrock
Gabbro?, bm-redbm, dry. v. dense, partially-highly
Decomposed to gravely sand, with some remnant
Structure of igneous rock

(!) ~.c "C ..i5.. • a.+ oE o E c. ::, -0 Illz e S ... 3:
0 en o (!)

27 39-41

2_8 41-43
29 43-44
30 44-46

31 46-47

32 47-48
33 48-49
34 49-50
35 50-52

36 52-54

37 54-56

40 56-58

41 58-60
42 60-61
43 61-62
44 62-63
45 63-64
46 64-66

47 66-68

48 68-69
49 69-71

50 71-72
51 72-73
52 73-75

53 75-77

54 77.79

55 79-81

Lab Data/
Comments

@50-54 -SG. Sieve. OOOT Tests

Kuper consulting bLC
Figure No. A-2
3575 RUNNING DEER DRIVE. HELENA, M©NTANA 59602
(406) 465-3244

RECEIVEDBY OWRD
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Exploration No. SVB-1

FIELD EXPLORATION ILOG
HIGH BANKS - SPRINGFIELD SITE Date 05/28/13

Project Name

Job No.

Logger

Sunny Valley S &G Property

12-2830 Elev. 1,410

HTK Datum MSL

Location NE CORNER TL 400-------="-----~----
Exploration Method Rotary Sonic -- 7 OD Barrel

Equipment Boart Longyear RS 600

C

81

Soil/Bedrock Description

Gabbro?. bm-rd brn. dry. dense. partially-highly
Decomposed to gravelly sand

Cl) 9 e -0 .. Lab Data/
C. • • r:: Ql

CommentsE o E c. «·
0 Illco z co Ql ;

(l'J (I) 0 (!)

55 79-81
56 81-83

57 83-84
58 84-85
59 85-86
60 86-.87
61 87-89

90 Bottom at 89.0 feet

100

110

120

Kuper Consulting LLC
Figure No. A-3
3575 RUNNING DEER DRIVE, HELENA, MONTANA 59602
(406) 475-3244



Exploration No. SVB-2

FIELD EXPl!.ORA1'10N ILOG
Date 05/30/13

Project Name

Job No.

Logger

12-2830

HTK

Elev.

Datum

1335'

MSL

Location Western Porti0n TL 1200~~----------------
ExpIoration Method · Rotary Sonic-7 OD Barrel

Equipment Boart Longyear RS 600

SUNNY VALLEYS & G PROPERTY

l.s:: ---0. (l)(l) (l)
at-

10

20

30

40

Soil/Bedrock Description

@4' AlluvlaUMudflow Deposits
Gravel (GM/GC) brown. damp, med dense. round to
round, fine to crs gravel. fine to coarse sandy, clayey
With cobble-boulders

@8'. Gravel (GC)gray-green, damp, dense. fn-crs.
Subang-rnd, gravelvery clayey. sl plastic. with cobble
To boulder size rock

@27, GwGc, sli ghtly clayey, fine to coarse sandy
56% gravel, 24% sand. 15% fines

@30. Gravel (GW/GC). gray-green, damp, dense, fn­
Crs gravel with subang-round cobbles-bldrs. slightly­
Very clayey

51% gravel, 16% sand, 10% fines

@38', Bedrock
Serpentine-, green-black, dry, very dense, partially lo
Totally decomposed to gravelly sand with cobble to
Boulder size fra_gments of serpen tine bedrock
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Lab Data/
Comments

Oheoked 6/17/13
Deep piezometer
Shallow pelzometer+

@26-30', SpG. Sieve. 000TTests

@33-37'. SpG. Sieve. 000T Tests

Topsoil
Sand. silty. dark brown, damp, loose, fine to med sand.
With cobbles-boulders, orqanic rich

Kuper consulting LLC
Figure No. A-4
3575 RUNNING DEER DRIVE,HELENA, MONTANA 59602
(406) 475-3244

LOCATION:
Lat 42°39''46.3'1N

RECEIVEDBY OWt.

FE8 1 0 2014

SALEM. OE:



Exploration No. SVB-2

FIELD EXPLORATION LOG
Date 05/30/13

Project Name

Job No. 12-283D

Logger HTK

Elev.

Datum

1,335°

MSL

Location WESTERN PORTION TL 1200SUNNY VALLEYS & G

Exploration Method Rotary Sonic - 7 OD Barrel

Equipment Boart Longyear RS 600

I 41

50

60

70

80

Soil/Bedrock Description

Serpentine. green-black. dry. very dense, partially to

Totally decomposed to gravelly sand with cobble to
Bouldersize fragments of the serpentine bedrock

Bottom @ 50.0 feet

a, 9 -0 ... Lab Data/0. . a.+- c o
CommentsE o es 3 «·

Cl:I z 0 Cl:I3o ­(/l (!)

26 40-42

27 42-43
28 43-44
29 44-45
30 45-46
31 46-48

32 48-49
33 49-50

Kuper consulting LLC
Figure No. A-5
3575 RUNNING DEER DRI VE, HELENA, MONTANA 59602
(406) 475-3244

RECEIVED BY OWRD



Mary Rohling

From:
Sent
To:
Subject:

Langford, Shonee D. <SLangford@SCHWABE.mm>
Tuesday, January 14, 2014 4:13 PM
Mary Rohling
Apps. R-87929, R-87930, R-87931 and R-87932

Mary,
I am writing on behalf of applicant Sunny Valley Sand & Gravel regarding the above-referenced alternate reservoir
applications, each of which proposes to divert waterfrom the same POD. It has come to my attention that the location
of the proposed POD is owned by Jack and Jackie Gray. The Grays. were not listed as affected property owners in Section
5 (Property Ownership) of the application forms.

By this email, we are providing notice that the Grays own the property described as tax lot 1002 in Section 8, Township
34 South, Range 5West, W.M. and that Sunny Valley Sand and Gravel has written authorization permittingaccess to the
Grays' property to construct and use the proposed POD. The Grays' contact information is provided below.

JACK W. AND JACKIE L. GRAY
PO BOX 354
WOLF CREEK, OR 97497-0354

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you.

Shonee

Mr. Shonee D. Langford I Attorney
Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt
530 Center Street NE, Suite 400, Salem, OR 97301
Direct: 503-540-4261 I Fax: 503-796-2900
Email: slangford@schabe.com
Assistant: Karen Donohue I Direct: 503-540-4262 I kdonohue@schwabe.com
Legal advisorsfor the future ofyour business@)
www.schwabe.com

To comply with IRS regulations, we a-1:e requi to inform you that- this me , if it.
contains .ce .ating to fe al t:es, c t be used for the purpose o voiding
pen, t e jJmp0sed e,r erc,:;ill illaw. 17-\'.J:l y,i f?a-x advl!ee th-£ :iJ r ed J,n
this is ited to th es ad~ssea in this message. I£ ad i
reg s. .fies appli e regulations, for a tax opinion appro t or
avoi fe l tax law t. , please contact a Schwabe attorney 1e a
suit, re for that purpos

1



rte toe»,::",,> ....,_ OregonWater Resources Department
1 q~) 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
, •~~j SalemOregon 973012..nm#AA; co» o6-ooi2 ra1; .,.:- www.w stale.or.us
'a.o'

Application for a Permit to

Store Water
in a Reservoir

(AlternateReview)

Alternate ReviewProcess (ORS 537.409): You may use this form for any reservoir storing less than.
9.2 acre-feet orwith a dam less than IO feet high.

Use a separate form for each reservoir
Please type orprint in dark ink ifyourapplication isfoundto be incomplete or inaccurate, we will return it to
you. ifany requested information does not apply, insert "nla". A summary ofreview criteriaandprocedures that
are generally applicable to these applications is available at H'WW.wrd._stote.or.us/OWRDIPUBS!forms shtml.

1. APPLICANT INFORMATION

Applicant: Sunny Valley Sand and Gravel, Inc.
First

Mailing Address: 1867Williams Highway #260

Grants Pass OR

Attn: Andreas Blech
Lnst

97527
City

Phone:

Fax: 541-244-2651
llome

State
541-244-2644

Work

E-Mail Address: andreas@blech.us

Zip
541-226-8784

Olher

By providing an e-mail address, consent is given to receive all correspondence from the department
electronically. (paper copies ofthe final order documents will als0 be mailed.)

2. AGENT INFORMATION
The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

SchwabeWilliamson & WyattAgent: Martha 0. Pagel
Fi',st

Mailing Address: 530 Center St NE, Ste400

Salem OR

Last

97301
City

Phone: _
Home

Suite
503-540-4260

Work

Zip

Olhcr

Fax: 503-796-2900 E-Mail Address; mpagel@schwabe.com
By providing an e-mail address, consent is given to receive all correspondencefrom the dcgart.ment
electronically. (paper copies ofthe final orde_r documents will also be mailed.) RECEIVED

3. LOCATION AND SOURCE

A. Reservoir Name: Reservoir 3owooa

SEP 1 2 2013
W.U:I ER RESOURCES DEPT

B. Source: Provide the name ofthewater body or other source from which water will bedivertcd,SAlfi@REON
ofthe stream or lake it flows into. Indicate ifsource is run-off, seepage, or an unnamed stream or spring.
Source: Grave Creek and surface run-off_ Tributary to:guof""of

C. County in which diversion occ

epartmentUse
er No.~,.,,.,,,~,,,,;;~~=· Date



D. Reservoir Location
- - - - ,_

-- ·-
Township Range
(N orS) (E or W) Section quarter/qwwter tax lot num'ber

34S SW
-

8 swsw 400

34S SW 8 SE SW 400
-

E. Dam: Maximum height ofdam: 5 feet. Ifexcavated, write "zero feet".

F. Quantity: Amount ofwater to be stored in the reservoir at maximum capacity. List volume in
acre-feet:. _6S.

Is this project fully or partially funded by the American Recovery and Reiovestment Act? (Federal stimulus
dollars) Yes x No

4. WATER USE

Indicate the proposed use(s) of tbe stored water. NOTE: Y.ou may wish to consider filing for "Multipurpose
use" for your reservoir.Multipurpose use docs not limit the types of future uses for the stored water.
Multipurpose covers an uses incllllling: stockwater, fish and wildlife, aesthetics, domestic, irrigation,
agriculture, fire protection and pollution abatement. Ifany usewill be out of reset;;\,:oir use, regardless of the
type ofstorage listed, a secondary application must be filed to appropriate the stored water.

Multipurpose use.

5. PROPERTYOWNERSHIP

Please pro:vide a copy of the recorded deed(s).

Do you own all the land where you propose to divert, transport, anti use water?
Yes (please check appropriate box below then skip to section5)

There are no encumbrances

This land is encumbered by e·asements, right ofway, roads 0fiway, roads or other encumbrances

No (Please check the appropriate box below)

-1L 1 have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access.

I do not currently have written authorization or casement permitting access.

Written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the onlr affected land~ I do not own are state­
owned submersible lands, and this application is for irrigated and/or domestic use only (0RS 274.040). (Do not
check this box ifyou described your use as "Multipurpose" in #3 above.)

RECEIVED
SEP 1 2 2013

WATERRESOURCES DEPT
SALEM,OREGON

List the names andmailingaddresses ofall affected landowners:

Andreas and Carole Blech, 1867 WilliamsHwy., #270, Grants P



6. ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT

A. Channel: Is the reservoir: [] in-stream or IZJ offchannel?
B. Wetland: Is the project in a wetland? []Yes 0 No [] Don'tknow
C. Existing: ls this an existing reservoir?DYes 121 No

ffyes, bow long has it been in glace? N/A years.
D. Fish Habitat: Is there fish habitat upstream ofthe proposed structure?[{] YesD No D Don't know

Ifyes, how much? unknown miles.
E. Partnerships: Have you been working with other agencies? [Z] Yes D No
Indicate agency, staffand phone numbers of those involved. Also indicate any agencies that are cost sharing in
this project.

Isaac Sanders, Oregon Dept. of Geology & Mineral Industries, 541-967-2081

7. WITHINA DISTRICT

0 Check here if the point of diversion or place of use are located within or served by an irrigation or
other water district.

Irrigation District Name Address
N/A

I

City State -
_I Zip

-

--
8. DESCRIPTION

Provide a description of the design and operation of the proposed diversion, including a description of how live
flow will be passed outside the authorized storage season. Use this space for narrative. You may also provide
narrative and sketches on separate pages.

Water will be diverted from Grave Creek using a weir or gated control structure. The water will gravity flow In a
pipe to Reservoir 3. The reservoir will be excavated into the subsurface and will have a 5-feet-high dam on the
low edge (see sketch on the following page).

An approximately 1-foot-tall berm will be constructed on the uphill sidesof the reservoir during the period each
year when storm-water run-off may not be intercepted for storage. The berm will be breached or removed during
the months that run-off can be collected.

The weir or gated structure on the creek will remain closed outside the authorized storage season. Water can be
pumped from the reservoir if it must be drained.

RECEIVED
SEP 12 2013

WATER RESOURCESDEPT
SALEM, OREGON

3



If the diversioa involves a dam, use this space for sketches of the diversion (c.g. cross-section of the dam with
its dimensions, dimension and placement of outlet pipe, means of passing live flow outside of the authorized
storage seasoa, and means for providing fish passage).

1350

1300

1450,.,,,,,,,,,,,, ]4505 HIGH 'B8ERM }
Ai.ONG LjOW EDfEf XISTIN GRADE

1400 ·." .). T~P EL71374 I . 11400

1350/ {
PRO SEO GRADE PEAK WATE
BOT ([0M EL=1364[ EL=172

1300
RESERVOIR 3

SCALE: 1"=200' H 1"=100' V

lHE RESERVOIR WALL BE LOCATE0 OFF CHANNEL
LIVE FLOWS WILL NOT BE DIVERTED OUTSIDE OF THE
AUTHORIZED STORAGE SEASON. THE RESERVOIR CAN
BE EMPTIED (IF NEEDED) BY PUMPING WATER OUT
FROM THE RESERVOIR.

9. SIGNATURE

ater-- LandowncrSignaturc

I swear that all statements made and information provided inthis application are true and correct to the best of
myknowledg~

RECEIVED
•
•
•
•
•

Beforeyou submit yourapplication be sure you have:
Answeredeach question completely. SEP 12
Included a legible mapithat includes Township, Range, Section, quai':t.Or-Quarters ancl La,c lot number. 2013
The mapmustmeet map requirements tp be accepted. WATE
Included a land use form or receipt stub signed by a local planning official. · 1 ,f.l RES@l!JF.lGES IDEP.;n
Included a clieck paY,able ro@regQrlWaterResourcesDepartment for the app,.ropr.iate amoynt. SALEM, OREGON

In
AF



wATERMASTER ALTERNATE RESERVOIR APPLICATION REVIEW SHEET

Recommendations forWater Right Applications under the Alternate Reservoir review process (ORS 537.409)

In lieu ofthe water right application process set forth in ORS 537.140 to 537.2 l l, an owner ofa reservoir may submit an alternate
reservoir application fora reservoir that has a storage capacity less than 9.2 acre-feet or adam or impoundment structure less than
IO feet in height. ORS537.409 describes the criteria used to evaluate altemate reservoir applications.

The review shall be limited to issues pertaining co: a) water availability, b) potential detrimental impact to existing fishery
resources; and c) potential injury to existing water rights. (GRS 537.409 (6'))

Within 60 days after the department provides public notice...any person may submit detailed, legally obtained information in
writing, requesting the department to deny the application for a permit on the basis that the reservoir: (a) Would result in injury to
an existing water right; or (b) Would pose a significant detrimental impact to existing fishery resources. (ORS 53:,.409 (ii))

The review of alternate reservoirs is limited to these criteria only.

Application #: R­ Applicant's Name:

I) Does the proposed reservoir have the potential to injure existing water rights?

Explain:

2) Can conditions be applied to mitigate the potential injury to existing water rights?

IfYES, which conditions are recommended:

3) Did you meet with stafffrom another agency to discuss this application?

J YES

ONO O YES

5560 DJ YES

Who:
Who:

Watermaster signature:

Agency:

Agency:

Date:

Date:

Elate:

WRD Contact Caseworker: Water, Rights Divisio11, 503-986-0900 / fax 503-9.86-090 I

NOTE: This completed form must be returned to the applicant RECEIVED
SEP 12 2013

WATERRESOURCES DEPT
SALEM,6REGON



ODFW Alternate Reservoir Application Review Sheet

ApplicantName/Address/Phone/Email:Sunnyaeysandand@raved"

1867Williams Highway #260, Grants Pass, OR 97527; 541-244-2644; andreas@blech.us

Reservoir Name: Reservoir 3 Source: Grave Creek1."
Volume (AF):_650

Twp Rng Sec QQ: T34S. R5w,Sec. 8, SWSw& SE SW BasinName:_PO9Uef 0in-channel
CJoff-channel

Note: It is unlikely that ODFWwill be able to complete this form while you wait,nevertheless we recommend making an
appointment to submit the form s.o asto provide any necessary clari fications. See pg. 6 oflnstructions for contact information.

1) Is the proposed project and AO' off channel? 1-YES □ NO
(ifyes then proceed to #4; ifno then proceed to #2)

2) Is the proposed project orAO located where NMFare or were historically present? □ YES ONO
(ifyes then proceed to #3; ifno then proceed to #4)

3) If NMF are or were historically present:
a. Is there an ODFW-approved fish-passage plan? □ YES D NO
b. Ts there an ODFW-approved fish-passage waiver or exemption? 0 YES ID NO

If fish passage is required under ORS 509.580 through .910, then either 3(a) or3(b) must be "Yes" to move
forward with the application. If responses to 3(a) and 3(b) are "No", then the proposed reservoir does not meet
the requirements ofOregon Fish fassagc Law and shall not be constructed as proposed.

2".vs""7
Explain below (for example, list STEspecies orother existingfishery resources that would be impacted
negatively.)

Any diversion or appropriation ofwater for storage during theperiodHP·t•
through D t,kliM.Vl t:(' poses a significant detrimental impact to existing fishery resources.
(For example, ifdiversion ofwaterfor storage duringa certain timeperiodwouldcause a significant
detrimental impact to an existingfishery resource, then ODFshouldrecommendconditions or limitations.)
IfNMF fish are present at theproject site or. point ofwater diversion then the applicant should be advised
that a fish screen consistent with screening criteriawill be requir.e'.d.

SEP 12 2013
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON

1 AO=Artificial Obs , · diversion, culvert orother human-made in waters ofthis state that
precludes or prevents the ry fish. ORS 509.580 (1)



Grave Creek provides sp_awning, rearing, and migration habitat for Federally threatened coho salmon,
and State sensitive summer steelhead and Radfie lamprey. Adaitionally, fall chinook salmon, coastal
cutthroat trout anp winter steelhead utilize Grave Creek.

There is an instream water right, IS71035A, present on Grave Creek. The purpose of the instream
water right is to provide adequate water for spawning, rearing, and migration for the species listed
above. OWRD has determined that waterwould be available for storage during the Q...erieJl J,amu_arrY,
through March. ODFW recommends the applicant only be allowed to divert water during the period
January through March if the instream flow requirements are being met.

If YES, can conditions be applied t0 mitigate the s.igni:ficant detrimental impact to anexisting fishery resource?
□ NO (explain) -,[_YES (select from Menu 0fC::0nditi0ns on next page)

Fishdiv33° the period of use has been limited to January through March.

@W~->$ '6.£ '~ lRmritl-Name~: ,..)~· 1~·~;;;es~~\(i""'~~~~~~~~--

ala't_Date:e''-

Revised 10/4/12



M.ENUOFCONDITIONS FORWRD, ODFW,DEQAND ODA Revised June 24, 201 I

Use thismenu to identify appropriate conditions 10 be included in the permit, and indicate the abbreviations on the review form:

fishpus: As required by ORS 509.585, a person owningnr operating an artificial obstruction (AO) may not construct or maintain any AOacross any
waters ofthis state thatare inhabited, or historically inhabited, by native migratory fish (NMF) withoutprovidingpassage for NMF. A person owning or
operatingan AOshall, prior to construction, fundamental change inpcnni1 status or abandonment of the AO in any waters of this state, obtaina
detennination from ODFW as to whether NrvfF ore or historically have been present in the waters, IfODFW determines thntN,Mfan:: or historically hnvc
been present in the waters, the person owning or operating the AOshall either submit 11 proposal for fish passage to ODFW or apply for a wnivcr or
exemption. Approvalofthe proposed fish-passage facility, waiver, or exemption must be obtained from the departmentprior to construction, permit
modification or abandonmentofthe AO. Approved fish-passage plans, waivers, and exemptions she.II rn11intuin adequate passage ofNMF at oil times (ORS
509.601) as per the approved plan, waiver or exemption.

lishself: The perittee shall install,maintain, and operate fish screening and by-passdevicesconsistentwith current Oregon DepartmentofFish and
Wildlife (ODFW) standards. Fish screening is to prevent fish from entering the proposed diversionwhile by-p11Ss devices pro\·idc adequnlc upstream and
downstream passage for fish. The required screen and by-pass devicesare to be in pince and functionul prior IO diversion ofany water. Pc.rmittce shall
obtain written approval from ODFW that the installation of the required screen and by-pass devices meets the state's criteria or the permittce shall submit
documentation that ODFW has determined screens and/or by-pass .devices arc not necessary.

fishapprove: The pennittee shall install, maintain, andoperate fish screening and by-pass devices consistenl with current Oregon DepartmentofFish and
Wildlife (ODFW) standards. Fisb screening is to prevent fish from entering the proposed diversion while by-pass devices provide adequate upstream and
downstream passage for fish. The required screen and by-pass devices are to be in place and functional, and approved in writing by ODFW prior to
diversion ofany water. The permittee may submit evidence in writing thatODFW has determined screensand/or by-pass devices ore not necessary.

fishdiv33: If the riparian area is disturbed in the process ofdeveloping a pointofdiversion, the pcrmince shall be responsible for rcstorulion ond
enhancement ofsuch riparian area io nccordaocc withODFW's Fish and Wildlife Habitat Mitigation Policy OAR 635-415.For pUrJfoses ofmitigu1ion, the
ODFWFish andWildlife Habitat MitigationGoals and Standards, OAR 635-415, shall be followed.

The use may be restricted if the quality of the source stream or downstream waters decreasc to the point thatthose waters no longer meet existing state or
federal water quality standards due to reduced flows.

The permittce shall install, maintain, and operate fish screening and by-pass devices consistentwith currentOregon Departmentof Fishand Wildlife
(ODFW) standards. Fish screening is to prevent fish from enteringthe proposed diversion while by-pass devices provide dequate upstream and
downstrerun passage for Lish. The required screen and by-pass devices are to be inplace and functional, and approved in writing by ODFW prior lo
diversion ofanywater. The pcrminee moy submit evidence i.n writing thatODFW hasdetcnnincd screens and/or by-pass devices ur.e not necessary.

fishmuy: Nolwilhslanding thatODFW hasmade a dcu:rmination that fish screensand/or by-passdevices are not necessary at the rime ofpcnnit issuance,
the pcrmittee mny he required in the future to instoll, maintain, and operate fish screeningand by-pass devices to prevent lish f'ro1\1 e.ntcmng the propos..:d
diversion and to provide adequate upstream and downstream passage for fish.

b52 Water may be diverted only whenDepartment of Environmental Qunlity sediment standardsare being mcl.

b5 The water user shall instnll and 11111i111uin adcqunte trcutment facilitiesmeetingcurrentDEQ requirements to remove scdim•ent before returning the
water to the strenm.

b51u The periodofuse has been limited to through .

b57 Before water use may begin under this permit, a totalizing flow meter must be installed at euch diversion point,

b58 Before water use may begin under this permit, a staffgage that measures the entire range and stage between full reservoir level and dead-pool
storage must be installed in the reservoir. The stii.ffgage shall be United StutesGeological Survey scylc porccluin enumcl iron stnffgogc styIt: A,
C, E or I.

futile call: The use ofwater allowed herein may be mode only at times when waters from the (NAME OFSURFACEWATER)would not otherwise now
into a tributary oftheRiver or sufficient wotcr is available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for, maintaining instream flows.

ripnrion: If the riparian area is disturbed in the process ofdeveloping a pointofdiversfon, the permittee shall be responsible for restoration and
enhancement ofsuch riparian area in accordance with ODFW'sFish and Wildlife HabitatMitigation Policy 0AR 635-415. For pgryggswfgyiy) Uc
ODFW Fish and Wildlife HabitatMitigation Goals and Standards, OAR 635-41 S, shall be followed. r-:1C\,CI V C;

wq: The use may be restricted if the qualityofthe source streamordownstream watersdecrease to the point that those waters noI[pma]9e[3; state
or federal water quality standards due to reduced flows.

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

blv: Water must be diverted lo a trough or tank through an enclosed water delivery system. The delivery system must be equipped with an automatic
shutoffor limiting tlowcontrol mechanismor include a means for returningwater to the stream sourcethrough an encloseddeliverysystem. The use of
water shall notexceed 0.10 cubic feet per second per 1000 head oflivestock.

fence: The stream and its adjacent riparian area shall be fenced to exclude livestock.



Land Use
Information Form

OregonWater Resources Department
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem, Orego 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

NOTE TO APPLICANTS
In order for your application to be processed by the Water Resources Department (WRD), this Land Use
Information Form must be completed by a local government planning official in the jurisdiction(s) where
your water right will be used and developed. The planning official may choose to complete the form
while you wait, or return the receipt stub to you. Applications received by WRD without the Land Use
Form or the receipt stubwill be returned to you. Please be aware that your applicationwill not be
approved without land use approval.

This form is NOT required if:

I) Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; OR
2) The application is for a water right transfer, allocation ofconserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or ground water

registration modificatio:i!, <l!!d nll ofthefollowing apply:
a) The existing and proposed water use is located entirely within lands zoned for exclusive farm-use or within an

irrigation district;
b) The application involves a change in place of use only;
c) The change does not involve the placement or modification of structures, including but not limitpd to water diversion,

impoundment, distribution facilities, water wells and well houses; and
d) The application involves irrigation water uses only.

NOTE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS
The person presenting the attached Land Use Information Form is applying for or modifying a water
right. The Water Resourees Department ((WRD) requires its applicantstoobtain land-use information to
be sure thewater rights do not result in land uses that are incompatiblewithyour comprehensive plan.
Please complete the form or detach the receipt stub and return itto the applicantfor inclusion intheir
water right application. You will receive notice once the applicant formally submits his or her requestto
the WRD. The notice will give more information about WRD's water rights process and provide
additional comment opportunities. You will have 30 days from the date of the n0tice to complete the
land-use form andreturn it to the WRD. ffno land-use information is received from you within that
30-day period, the WRDmay presume the land use associated with the proposed water right is
compatible with your comprehensive plan. Your attention to this request for information is greatly
appreciated by the Water Resources Department. Ifyou have any questions concerning this form, please
contact the WRD's Customer Service Group at 50:3-986-080I.

RECEIVED
SEP 12 2013

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
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Land Use
Information Form

Oregon WaterResources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.statc.or.us

Applicant: Sunny Valley Sand and Gravel, Inc.
First

Attn: Andreas Blech....:...:.;;;..;c:.......:.-"-'--::_:;.;:;..;;...::.;..::....:;,;_;,,,.. ---
Last

MailingAddress: 1867Williams Highway #260

Grants Pass OR 97527 Daytime Phone: 541-244-2644
City Zip

A. Land and Location
Please include the following information for all tax lots wherewaterwill be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported),
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation district;s may suo.stitµte existing and
proposed service-areaboundaries for the tax-lot infonnahon requested below.
Township Range Section '/4 ¼ TaxLot# Pinn Designnrion (e.g., Water to be: Proposed Land

Rural Residential/RR-5) Use:~
SEE ATT ACHED D ivered DJ conveyed J used

ODivcttcd 0 Convc:y_cd GI Used

0Diverted 0 Conveyed DJ used

0 Diverted 0 Conveyed )used

List all counties and cities wherewater is proposed to be diverted. conveyed, and/or used or dcvcloocd:

Josephine County

B. Description of Proposed Use
Type ofapplication to be filedwith the Water Resources Department:

D} Penit to Use or Store Water D Water Right Transfer
D Limited Water Use License D Allocation ofConserved Water

Source ofwater: [] Reservoir/Pond D Ground Water

[]Permit Amendment or©round Water RcgisJration Moditicotion
D Exchange ofWater

e9 Surface Water (name) Grave Cr.ee_k _

Estimated quantity ofwater needed: 65.9- [ cubic feet persecond [] gallons perminute [] acre-feet

Intended use ofwater: [J lnigulion
[] Municipal

D Commercial
[] Quasi-Municipal

[] [ndus_tr.lal
[] tstrcam

D IDg_mcsti-9 for lfouschold(s)
[] oer Mulfl p_urpose

e reservoir m e wm er an spring, a e
use related to proposed sand and gravel mining operations. A P I
(PAPA) will be filed within about 30 days. Additional appllcallons will be filed in conne on w1 any
proposed secondary use of the stored water.

RECEIVEDSec bottom ofPage3.

Note to applicant: IftheLand UseInformation Form cannot becompletedwhileyou wait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt at thebottom ofthe next page and include it with theapplication filedwith the Water ResoUices
Department

SEP ] 2 2013
WATER RESOURCESDEPT

SALEM, OREGON. mm ,



• •For Local Government Use Only
The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the projectwill be located
entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city. planning agency must complete this form. 'this deals only with the local
land-useplan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading- permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

0 Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (includmg proposed construction) are allowed o.utright or arc not regulated by
your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): --~==----------------==--
Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use approvals

as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation ofapplicable land-use approvals which havealready been obtained.
Record ofAction/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient) IT approvals have been obtained but all
appeal periods have not ended, check "Being pursued."

Type of Land-Use ApprovalNeeded CiteMost Significant, ApplicablePlan Policies & Land-Use Approval:(c.g, plan amendments, rezones. conditional-use OrdinanceSection References
ocrmits. etc.)

Coy a- 6·al3 7o- to 0 Obtained &'.I Being Pursuod

..->R.­ h»9 n-aa k.. AY4,'c.J•• 6.l '72. ot/o " d 9/ 0 Oeni•d D Not Being Pursued
I 0 Obtained D Being Pursued

- D Denied D Not Being Pursued

0 Obtained D Being Pursued
D Denied D Not Beimg Pursued

0 Obtained D Boinu l'ursucd
DJ Denied 0 NolBeing Pursued

0 Obtained D Bcmu Pursued□Denied 0 Not Being Pursued

Local governments are invited to express special land-useconcerns ormake recommendations to the WalerResources Department
regarding this proposed use ofwater below, or on a separatesheet.

me:{2el(Csoero Te:. fol. fly
0

Signature: -D~'------'C~.o,..,..1.J,5..1o1:\J'SA+t,--="""'-------- Phone-:-5~( -1.("1"{ ,:S"'f~I{_

Governmenttoy. Jo>hr Caul, _fa..,aj
Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. Ifyou
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water- Resources Department's notice date to return the completed Land Use
Information Form orWRID may presume the land use associated withthe p~oposed use ohv.ate~ is compatiblewith localcomprehensive
plans.

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name:------=----------------~-~----:---=----- _

City, or County: Staffcontact:--==-----------
Phone: ------=--- Date:•

9773/ rn



ATTACHMENT TO:

Oregon Water Resources Department
Land Use Information Form

ApplicantName: Sunny Valley Sand and Gravel Inc.
Reservoir 3

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be div,erted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported), or used. Applicants for
municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot infonnation requested
below.

Township Range Section 'I. 1/, Tax Lot# Plan designation Water to be: Proposed Land Use:

34 S 5W 8 NESW 400 Forest CommercialWood 0Diverte_d l81€onveycd 0Uscp Reservoir for
Lot Resource a1rnre2atemining

34 S SW 8 SWSW 400 Forest Commercial Wood □Diverted □Conveyed 18]us·ed Reservoir for
Lot Resource aggregate mining

34 S 5W 8 SESW 400 Forest Commercial Wood OE>ivertcd 18]€onvcyed 181Uscd Reservoir for
Lot Resource ae.e:ree.ate minine.

34 S 5W 8 NWSE 1002 Rural Residential 181Divert1:d l81€onveyed □Used Reservoir for
- -

aggregate mining

­r ::rJ<.n m
::r> ::D c.n mr 1 rnr /n --0 0z co
- O ...... mO t-,:) -:D ::D <rn1 r-..;,
G.l m = m0 Cf) (.,.J Cz o
r Page 1 of1-0
]



JOSEPHINE COUNTY OFFICIAL RECORDS
ART HAR VEY, COUNTY CLERK 2010-013083
22""$., s-s nos 1anons1o.st AM
$15.00 $11.00 $15.00 S8.00 $5.00 Total:$54.00

After Recording Return to:
Andreas Blech and Carole Blech
1867 Williams Hwy., #270
Grants Pass, OR 97527

1111111111111 111111111111111 1111
00258612201000130830030037

I, Art Harvey, County Clerk, certify that the within document
was received and duly recorded in the official records of
Josephine County.
....__ --- -

Until a change is requested,
all tax statements shall be
sent to the following address:
Andreas Blech and CaroleBlech
1867 WilliamsHwy., #270
Grants Pass, OR 97527

5

WARRANTY DEED

DOUG AND JACK'S MINE, LLC, an Oregon Limited Liability Company, Grantor,
conveys and warrants to ANDREAS BLECH and CAROLE BLECH, husband and
wife as tenants by the entirety, Grantees, all of it's right, title and interest in and to the
following described real property located at 153 Daisy Mine Road, Wolf Creek, Oregon
97497, more particularly described as follows:

The Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter. of Section 7, and the Southwest Quarter
of Section 8, all in Township 34, Range S West of the Willamette Meridian, Josephine
County,, Oregon, EXCEPTING THEREFROM and portion lying Northerly of the
Southerly right-of-way line of Placer Road. TOGETHERWITH: AnEasement
appurtenant to the herein described property for ingress and egress inGluding the terms
and provisions thereof, as set forth in instrument recorded in Docunfent No. Volume 324,
Page 572, Josephine County Deed Records of Josephine County, Oregon

Tax Parcel Number R300831 and R300826

T , c0nsiderrati<:m for this transfer is the sum o=
Subject to:

1. Rights ofthe public and ofgovernmental portion of the premises
herein described lying withln tlle limits of ghways.

SEP 12 2013
WATER RESOURCESDEPT

SALEM, OREGON



2. Easement for electric transmission and distribution lines ofone or more wires, and all
necessary or desirable appurtenances, including telephone and telegraph wires, towers
poles, props, guys, and other supports; and related matters.

Recording information: Volume 153, Page 466, and Volume 165, Page
569, Josephine County Deed Records.
California Oregon Power Company
Not Specific

3. Easement for electric transmission and distribution ofone or more wires and all
necessary pr desirable appurtenances, including telephone and telegraph wires
towers, poles, props, guys and other supports; and related matters.

Recording Infonnation: Volume 214, Page 467, Josephine County
Deed Records

Grantee:
Affects:

Grantee:
Affects:

California Oregon Power Company
Not Specific

4. Easement, including the terms and provisions contained therein:
Recording Information: Volume 229, Page 399, Josephine County

Deed Records
For: Gas Pipeline

5. Easement, including terms and provisions contained therein:
Recording Information: Volume 324, Page 1721, Josephine County

Deed Records
For: Permanent easement for roadway purposes

(Affects TL 400)

6. Easement, including terms and provisions contained therein:
Recording Information: Volume 326, Page 1318, Josephine County

Deed Records
For: Well and Pipeline (Affects TL400)

7. Easement, including terms and provisions contained therein:
Recording Information: 2002-007430 and re-recorded as 2002-008736

Official Records ofJosephine County, Oregon.
For: Apennanent easement for roadway purposes

RECEIVED
SEP 12 2013

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



possy,pf
Dated this~~ofOctober, 2010.

By:(UK.telsaaomama.,n,arbee sa.a
· , 2008 as Managing Member

RECEIVED
SEP 12 2013

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM,OREGON

NOTE: THIS INSTRUMENT WILLNOTALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED
IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLELAND USE LAWS AND
REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON
ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THEPROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITHTHE
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED
USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR
FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT MAY NOT BE WITHIN A FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT PROTECTING STRUCTURES. THE PROPERTY IS SUBJECT
TO LAND USE LAWS ANDREGULATIONS WHICH IN FARM OR FORESTZONES MAY
NOT AUTHORIZE CONSTRUCTION OR SITING OF ARESIDENCE AND WHICH LIMIT
LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930
IN ALL ZONES. BEFORE SIGNlNG OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON
ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENTTO VERIFY APPROVED
USES AND EXISTENCE OF FIREPROTECTION FOR STRUCTURES.

AND JACK'S MINE, LLC, an Oregon limited

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.

COUNTYOF JACKSON )



ORD Fe Calculator http://apps.wrd.state. or.us/apps/misc/wrd_fee_calculator/Permi t_for_...

I of I

OREGON
· hi'Aalsate. + • • « - a

Water Resources Department

Permit to Appropriate Surface Water for Storage ­
Alternate Reservoir Application
For impoundments less than 10 feet in height or storing less than 9.2 acre feet of water.

Today's Date: Friday, September 13, 2013

Base Application Fee for Storage of Surface Water. I I $350.00

!Proposed Dam Height in feet.

-
J [5

!Proposed Reservoir volume in Acre Feet. L 65 1$1,950.00

!Permit Recording Fee. *""' I 1 $450.00
**"' the Permit Recording Fee Is not required when the appl ication is 1submitted but, must be paid before a permit will be issued. It is fully Recalculaterefundable if a permit is not issued. If the recording fee is not paid
prior to Issuance of the Final Order, permit issuance will be delayed.

!Est imated cost of Permit Application 'L [$2,750.00
-

Return to Fee CalculatorOtgns page

QWRD Fee ScJ1ed.v.l.e

IFee Calculator Version: B20130709

c
a.:=

9/13/2013 10:36AM
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INV©IGE #---=.----

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

D)e[?7o
ct:iECK:ffXia

BY:

CASH:

D

S1iA, N
WATER RESO ARTMENT

RECEIPT-# 109942

1083 TREASURY
0407 COPIES

©THER: (IDENTIFY)

0243 VS Lease= 6245'Cons. Water__

MISCEIU.ANEOUS

'-/fol II,0407 COPY& TAPEFEES $
0410 RESEARCH FEES $

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) s
TC162 DEP©SlliQIAB. (IDENTIF'II) $

0240 EXiliENSl©N ©F TIME $

WATER RIGHTS:

0201 SURFACEWATER 0202
o203 GF.l©l!JNQWATER 020/11
0205 iliRANS1'EB

WEl!L C0NSTRUCTl0N LICENSE FEE

0218 WELL DRILLCONSTRUCTOR 0219 $

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 0220 $

GTRER

0536 TREASURY
0211
0210

0233
0231

WELLCONST STARTFEE
M©NIT©f;IING WEIJl:S

OTHER

P©

HYDROLICENSEFEE(FWNRD)

HYDR©Al?l?LICATION

FUND TITLE

OBJ. CODE VENDOR#

DESCRIPTION [s

RECEIPT· 109942



SUNNY VALLEY SAND & GRAVEL INC.

Oregom Water Resources Dept.
09/05/13

Evergreen Bank

Bill #

9119
09/05/13

2,750.00

RECEIVED
SEP 12 2013

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

2,750.00



Sunny Valley Sand and Gravel Inc.
Andreas Blech
1867 Williams Hwy Suite 260
Grants Pass, OR 97527 R-87931

Sunny Valley Sand and Gravel Inc.
Andreas 8 lech
1867 Williams Hwy Suite 260
Grants Pass, OR 97527 R-87931



II[pp4tMhhltngi]]qulllllllqp!]dull!w'l'
Sunny Valley Sand & Gravel, Inc. (R-87931)
Attn: Andreas Blech
1867 Wiliams Hwy Ste 260
Grants Pass, OR 97527-5804

!lppq!did+ltwullwllll[ltd]lulllqljl
Sunny Valley Sand & Gravel. Inc. (R-87931)
Attn: Andreas Blech
1 8 6 7 Williams H w y Ste 2 6 0

Grants Pass, OR 97527-5604


